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Bangkok (THA)

10-16 Mar 2014

First Asian Gran Prix 2014

world archery
asia

MEDAL STANDINGS

Individual Team Total Rank by
Rank |NOC
G S B Tot Tot G S Tot Total
1|IND India 2 1 3 1 4 3 3 1 7 1
2 [IRI  Islamic Republic of Iran 2 2 2 3 3 2 5 =3
3| RUS Russian Federation 1 1 1 3 1 2 2 2 1 5 =3
4 (JPN Japan 1 1 3 1 3 4 5
5|BAN Bangladesh 1 1 1 1 =6
6 | TPE Chinese Taipei 1 1 2 2 4 3 3 6 2
7| GBR Great Britain 1 1 1 =6
7 | HKG Hong Kong, China 1 1 1 =6
Total: 4 4 4 12 6 18 10 10 10 30
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Bangkok (THA) First Asian Gran Prix 2014

10-16 Mar 2014 o

MEDALLISTS BY EVENT

Event Name Date | Medal Name NOC

Recurve Men Team Thu 13 Mar | GOLD TALUKDAR Jayanta IND India
RAI Tarundeep

KAPIL .

SILVER KUO Cheng-Wei TPE Chinese Taipei

WANG Hou-Chieh

TIEN Kang
BRONZE | KIKUCHI Hideki JPN Japan
FURUKAWA Takaharu
TABATA Shungo
Recurve Women Team Thu 13 Mar | GOLD PEROVA Ksenia RUS Russian Federation

SEGINA Tatiana

BALSUKOVA Anna

SILVER LIN Chia-En TPE Chinese Taipei
LIN Fang-Yu
LE Chien-Ying

BRONZE | HAYASHI Yuki JPN Japan

KAWANAKA Kaori

HAYAKAWA Ren

Compound Men Team Thu 13 Mar | GOLD EBADI Esmaeil IRl Islamic Republic of Iran
KAZEMPOOR Amir

GHEYDI Majid

SILVER VERMA Abhishek IND India
KUMAR Sandeep

CHAUHAN Rajat

BRONZE | KUNG Lin-Hsiang TPE Chinese Taipei
CHEN Po-Kai

LI Hsi-Hsin
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Bangkok (THA)

10-16 Mar 2014

First Asian Gran Prix 2014

Vs
N

world archery
asia

MEDALLISTS BY EVENT

Event Name Date | Medal Name NOC
Compound Women Team Thu 13 Mar | GOLD VENNAM Jyothi Surekha IND India
KAUR Gagandeep
PAONAM Lily Chanu
SILVER ABEDI Mino IRl Islamic Republic of Iran
SARLAK Shabnam
RANJBAR Maryam
BRONZE | WEN Ning-Meng TPE Chinese Taipei
WU Ting-Ting
CHEN Li Ju
Recurve Men Sat 15 Mar | GOLD SHANA Md. Ruman BAN Bangladesh
SILVER | TSYBEKDORZHIEV Bair RUS Russian Federation
BRONZE | TSYBZHITOV Bolot RUS Russian Federation
Recurve Women Sat 15 Mar | GOLD PEROVA Ksenia RUS Russian Federation
SILVER LIN Chia-En TPE Chinese Taipei
BRONZE | KAWANAKA Kaori JPN Japan
Compound Men Sat 15 Mar | GOLD EBADI Esmaeil IRl Islamic Republic of Iran
SILVER VERMA Abhishek IND India
BRONZE |KUMAR Sandeep IND India
Compound Women Sat 15 Mar | GOLD RANJBAR Maryam IRl Islamic Republic of Iran
SILVER KAUR Gagandeep IND India
BRONZE | WEN Ning-Meng TPE Chinese Taipei
Recurve Mixed Team Sat 15 Mar | GOLD HAYASHI Yuki JPN Japan
KIKUCHI Hideki
SILVER PEROVA Ksenia RUS Russian Federation
NIKOLAEV Alexey
BRONZE | TSUI Chung Yan HKG Hong Kong, China
LEE Kar Wai Calvin
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Bangkok (THA) First Asian Gran Prix 2014

10-16 Mar 2014

v

N

world archery
asia

MEDALLISTS BY EVENT

Event Name Date | Medal Name NOC
Compound Mixed Team Sat 15 Mar | GOLD VENNAM Jyothi Surekha IND India
VERMA Abhishek

SILVER | ABEDI Mino

EBADI Esmaeil

IRl Islamic Republic of Iran

BRONZE | CLARKE Mel

STUBBS John

GBR Great Britain
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Bangkok (THA)

10-16 Mar 2014

First Asian Gran Prix 2014

v

N

world archery
asia

NUMBER OF ENTRIES BY COUNTRY

NOC Men  Women Total Officials Total
Competitors

BAN  Bangladesh 4 3 7 0 7
BHU Bhutan 3 3 6 0 6
CHN  People s Republic of China 9 3 12 0 12
GBR  Great Britain 2 1 3 0 3
HKG Hong Kong, China 8 5 13 0 13
IND India 8 8 16 0 16
IRI Islamic Republic of Iran 8 8 16 0 16
IRQ Iraq 8 4 12 0 12
JPN  Japan 4 4 8 0 8
KAZ  Kazakhstan 1 1 2 0 2
LAO Lao People s Democratic Rep. 4 4 8 0 8
MAS Malaysia 6 5 11 0 11
PHI Philippines 2 0 2 0 2
QAT  Qatar 6 0 6 0 6
ROU Romania 1 0 1 0 1
RUS  Russian Federation 4 3 7 0 7
SIN Singapore 3 2 5 0 5
Sul Switzerland 0 1 1 0 1
THA  Thailand 8 7 15 0 15
TIK  Tajikistan 0 1 1 0 1
TPE  Chinese Taipei 7 7 14 0 14

Total: 21 96 70 166 0 166
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Bangkok (THA) First Asian Gran Prix 2014

Vid
N

world archery
asia

10-16 Mar 2014

NUMBER OF ENTRIES BY EVENT

Event No. Athletes No. Countries No. Teams
Recurve Men 57 18 13
Recurve Women 43 15 11
Compound Men 39 13 9
Compound Women 27 10 6

Recurve Mixed Team 0 13 13
Compound Mixed Team 0 10 10
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Bangkok (THA)

10-16 Mar 2014

First Asian Gran Prix 2014

world archery
asia

ENTRIES BY COUNTRY

NOC Country Name Date of Birth Back No. Event

BAN BANGLADESH MARMA Mathui Prue 07 Jan 1987 017B Recurve Women
MILON Md Emdadul Haque 25 Feb 1993 017D Recurve Men
MURONG Prennoy 20 Aug 1999 018D Recurve Men
RAY Beauty 04 Mar 1992  016B Recurve Women
RAY Shamoli 05 Apr 1994 018B Recurve Women
SHANA Md. Ruman 08 Jun 1995 016D Recurve Men
SOJEB Shiek 31 Dec 1993 015D Recurve Men

BHU BHUTAN KARMA . 06 Jun 1990 021D Recurve Women
NORBU Jigme 23Jul 1995 023A Recurve Men
TSHERING Kinley 31 Mar 1991 021A Recurve Men
WANGDI Nima 28 Oct 1995  022A Recurve Men
WANGMO Choki 23 Nov 1994 019D Recurve Women
ZANGMO Dawa 01 Jan 1993 020D Recurve Women

CHN  PEOPLE S REPUBLIC OF CHINA CHEN Yuting 017A Recurve Women
GAO Minghui 019A Recurve Women
GUO Yan 18 Nov 1978  003A Compound Men
HE Ying 30 Nov 1999  006A Compound Men
HUANG Chen 022C Recurve Men
LIU Xiao Guang 22 Jun 1960  004A Compound Men
LU Jianbiao 005A Compound Men
LU Siyi 15Jun 1991 018A Recurve Women
SHI Tianwei 020C Recurve Men
TANG Hua 06 Sep 1977 001A Compound Men
XU Tianyu 30 Nov 1999 021C Recurve Men
ZHONG Jie 25 Sep 1977  002A Compound Men

GBR GREAT BRITAIN BROWNE Paul 11 Apr 1961  023B Recurve Men
CLARKE Mel 02 Sep 1982 007D Compound Women
STUBBS John 12 Jul 1965 010D Compound Men

HKG HONG KONG, CHINA CHAN Chun Shing 10 Dec 1984 019C Recurve Men
CHAN Hung King 22 Apr 1977  004B Compound Men
CHOI Yuen Lung 03 Feb 1977 003B Compound Bow Women
CHUI Pik Shan 26 Jan 1973  005B Compound Women
HO Kwok Kwan 23 Nov 1972 017C Recurve Men
LEE Kar Wai Calvin 03 Apr 1983 018C Recurve Men
SHUM Kit Pui 22 Apr 1960 004B Compound Women
TANG Lee Ka 16 Nov 1997 006B Compound Women
TSUI Chung Yan 07 Jan 1995 022A Recurve Women
TSUI Wai Hung 23 Apr 1963 003B Compound Men
YANG Jie 03Jan 1996 016C Recurve Men
YEN Ka King 250ct 1984 001B Compound Men
YIP Pui Lam 22 Dec 1977 002B Compound Men

IND INDIA BANERJEE Dola 02 Jun 1980 019C Recurve Women
CHAUHAN Rajat 30 Dec 1994 004D Compound Men
DAS Atanu 05 Apr1992 013D Recurve Men
KAPIL . 26 Jan 1988 012D Recurve Men
KAUR Gagandeep 22 Apr 1988 004D Compound Women
KUMAR Sandeep 20 Oct 1988 003D Compound Men
KUMARI Deepika 13Jun 1994 017C Recurve Women
LAISHRAM Bombayla Devi 22 Feb 1985 018C Recurve Women
MAJHI Laximirani 020C Recurve Women
PAONAM Lily Chanu 02 Mar 1988 005D Compound Women
PARVEENA . 06 May 1990 003D Compound Women
RAI Tarundeep 22 Feb 1984 014D Recurve Men
TALUKDAR Jayanta 02 Mar 1986 011D Recurve Men
VENNAM Jyothi Surekha 03 Jul 1996 006D Compound Women
VERMA Abhishek 26 Jun 1989 002D Compound Men
YARRA Charan Reddy 15 Nov 1994 001D Compound Men
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Bangkok (THA)

10-16 Mar 2014

First Asian Gran Prix 2014

Vs
N

world archery
asia

ENTRIES BY COUNTRY

NOC Country Name Date of Birth Back No. Event

IRI ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF IRAN ABDOLKARIMI Melika 22 May 1995 012C Recurve Women
ABEDI Mino 15 Sep 1986  004A Compound Women
ASADI Sareh 05 Aug 1987 015C Recurve Women
BARATCHI Parisa 02 Mar 1987  003A Compound Women
EBADI Esmaeil 11 Aug 1976  005C Compound Men
GHEYDI Majid 09 Aug 1989 007C Compound Men
KAZEMPOOR Amir 28 Apr 1983  006C Compound Men
KHALAJ Emad 020B Recurve Men
MAHMOODISERESHT Maryam 24 Dec 1986 013C Recurve Women
MOMBEYNI Mojdeh 27 Apr 1996 014C Recurve Women
NAZARIANDEHKORDI Rouzbeh 26 Oct 1993 019B Recurve Men
PAKZAD Behzad 08 Aug 1973 021B Recurve Men
RANJBAR Maryam 01 Aug 1986  005A Compound Women
RAZAVIMASHOUF Sasan 02 Jan 1971 022B Recurve Men
SARLAK Shabnam 11 Sep 1980 006A Compound Women
TAHERI Omid 16 Jul 1989 008C Compound Men

IRQ IRAQ AL DAGHMAN Eshaaq 14 Apr 1990 001C Compound Men
AL DAKHILI Farah 03 Aug 1985 018D Recurve Women
AL JAMIL Ghazwa 22 Dec 1984 016D Recurve Women
AL-HAMADANI Ali Adnan Mohammed 23 May 1981 019D Recurve Men
AL-KHAZRAJI Ammar Nabeel 31Jan 1987 004C Compound Men
ALMASHHADANI Fatimah 08 May 1998 002A Compound Women
ALMASHHADANI Rand 11 Aug 1994 017D Recurve Women
FAYYADH Abdullah 04 Jan 1981 003C Compound Men
JASSIM Mohammed Mahmood 12 May 1992 020D Recurve Men
MAHMMOOD Ahmed 08 Mar 1996 021D Recurve Men
SALMAN Ali Muhi 01 Sep 1980 022D Recurve Men
SHKHAN Waleed Hameed 05Jun 1991 002C Compound Men

JPN  JAPAN FURUKAWA Takaharu 09 Aug 1984 014B Recurve Men
HAYAKAWA Ren 24 Aug 1987 014D Recurve Women
HAYASHI Yuki 02 Oct 1984 013D Recurve Women
KATO Ayano 26 Feb 1993 012D Recurve Women
KAWANAKA Kaori 03 Aug 1991 015D Recurve Women
KIKUCHI Hideki 27 Jan 1986 013B Recurve Men
SATO Hirokuni 14 Jul 1991 012B Recurve Men
TABATA Shungo 10 Oct 1987 011B Recurve Men

KAZ KAZAKHSTAN SHEPOTKO Sergey 06 Jul 1968 009D Compound Men
SHEPOTKO Svetlana 12 Jul 1978 002C Compound Women

LAO  LAO PEOPLE S DEMOCRATIC REP. DETSONE Daophasouk 10 Oct 1994 008C Compound Women
INTHAVONG Khampho 30 Nov 1999 024D Recurve Men
KAMKEO Phone 13 Mar 1981  007C Compound Women
KHANTHAVONG Kesone 022B Recurve Women
SAYDALA Daliya 30 Nov 1999 008D Compound Men
SIRIPHONH Thanonglith 20 Nov 1990 010C Compound Bow Men
THANA Bouppha 07 Nov 1996  009C Compound Women
VANLIVONG Khamvarn 11 Nov 1992 009C Compound Men

MAS MALAYSIA ABDUL HALIL Nur Afisa 30 Sep 1998 016A Recurve Women
AZHAR Farah Amalina 13 Mar 1995 015A Recurve Women
BAKRI Atiq Bazil 02 Aug 1994  014A Recurve Men
GHAPAR Nur Aliya 18 Oct 1996 012A Recurve Women
IBRAHIM PUTRA Arif Farhan 22 Aug 1991 012A Recurve Men
JONI Muhammad Ikram 09 Mar 1996  011A Recurve Men
KAMARUDDIN Haziq 04 Jul 1993 013A Recurve Men
LOKE Shin Hui 16 Jan 1997 014A Recurve Women
ROSDI M. Norhairulnizam 18 Mar 1997  015A Recurve Men
ROSLI Muhamad Fareez 19 Mar 1992  016A Recurve Men
SUCHAT Sunantra 06 Jul 1996 013A Recurve Women
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Bangkok (THA)

10-16 Mar 2014

First Asian Gran Prix 2014

world archery
asia

ENTRIES BY COUNTRY

NOC Country Name Date of Birth Back No. Event
PHI PHILIPPINES MORENO Luis Gabriel 28 May 1998 025B Recurve Men
SOMBRIO Rosendo 28 Jul 1960 006D Compound Men
QAT QATAR ABDORRABOH Farhan 01 Aug 1980 024C Recurve Men
ABDURABU Khadher 02 Jan 1983  008A Compound Men
AL-ABADI Ahmed 06 Apr 1969 009B Compound Men
AL-MOHANADI Ibrahim 08 Feb 1990 023C Recurve Men
RUSTAM KHAN Israf 01 Jan 1970 007A Compound Men
SALEM Ali Ahmed 30 Mar 1973  025C Recurve Men
ROU ROMANIA SIMANDAN Mihnea 19 May 1978  024B Recurve Bow Men
RUS RUSSIAN FEDERATION BALSUKOVA Anna 02 Jun 1992 020B Recurve Women
MAKHNENKO Artem 02 Nov 1995 015B Recurve Men
NIKOLAEV Alexey 24 Apr 1987 018B Recurve Men
PEROVA Ksenia 08 Feb 1989 021B Recurve Women
SEGINA Tatiana 20Jan 1992 019B Recurve Women
TSYBEKDORZHIEV Bair 06 Oct 1992 016B Recurve Men
TSYBZHITOV Bolot 23 Nov 1993 017B Recurve Men
SIN SINGAPORE ANG Han Teng 005D Compound Men
ANG Hwee Ying 009B Compound Women
LOH Contessa 26 Dec 1994 008B Compound Women
NG Justin Wei Qing 21 Jan 1997 024A Recurve Men
TAN Silie 03 Mar 1989  025A Recurve Men
Sul SWITZERLAND DIELEN Nathalie 18 Mar 1966  016C Recurve Women
THA  THAILAND ANUTARAPORN Suvaporn 03 Oct 1970 004C Compound Women
CHATACHOT Nitiphum 24 Oct 1995 008B Compound Men
DETCHOKUL Sunee 04 Nov 1979  005C Compound Women
DUANGSUWAN Khomkrit 09 Dec 1991 012C Recurve Men
JUNIIMA Nutthakarn 022C Recurve Women
JUNSOOK Nareumon 04 Jan 1988 006C Compound Women
KARURUM Nantiya 021C Recurve Women
PHAOPHONNGAM Sirinapa 26 Dec 1984  020A Recurve Women
PHUSAWAT Natthapoom 30 Aug 1997 013C Recurve Men
PRATHEEPWATANAWONG Chanchai 007B Compound Men
SERMCHAIWONG Pann 11 Nov 1998 011C Recurve Men
THAMWONG Witthaya 18 Sep 1987  014C Recurve Men
THEPNA Denchai 28 Oct 1975 006B Compound Men
TONGKHIAW Rungtiwa 27 Dec 1991 003C Compound Women
WONGLERSTSUWAN Siwarut 25 Mar 1965 005B Compound Men
TIK  TAJIKISTAN ZUBAYDOVA Firuza 01 Jan 1967 022D Recurve Women
TPE  CHINESE TAIPEI CHANG Hsin-Yi 16 Apr 1995 012B Recurve Women
CHANG Wei-Hsiang 13 Sep 1994 019A Recurve Men
CHEN Li Ju 24 Apr 1981 007A Compound Women
CHEN Po-Kai 16 May 1996 007D Compound Men
KUNG Lin-Hsiang 21 Feb 1986 010A Compound Men
KUO Cheng-Wei 09 Nov 1983  017A Recurve Men
LE Chien-Ying 17 Apr 1990 014B Recurve Women
LI Hsi-Hsin 26 Jan 1969  009A Compound Men
LIN Chia-En 02 Jun 1993 015B Recurve Women
LIN Fang-Yu 04 Dec 1991 013B Recurve Women
TIEN Kang 28 Oct 1991  020A Recurve Men
WANG Hou-Chieh 09 Nov 1992  018A Recurve Men
WEN Ning-Meng 07 Jan 1988 008A Compound Women
WU Ting-Ting 009A Compound Women
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Bangkok (THA) First Asian Gran Prix 2014

Recurve Men

10-16 Mar 2014 o

RESULTS SUMMARY

Rk Name NOC RR Score  1/24 1/16 1/8 1/4 1/2 Finals
Rank

1 SHANA Md. Ruman BAN  Bangladesh 650 /07  -Bye- 7 7 6 6 6

2 TSYBEKDORZHIEV Bair RUS Russian Federation 627 /28 6 6 6 6 6 4

3 TSYBZHITOV Bolot RUS Russian Federation 638 /19 6 7 6 6 5 6

4 KIKUCHI Hideki JPN  Japan 661 /01  -Bye- 6 6 6 2 0

5 KAMARUDDIN Haziqg MAS Malaysia 647 /09 6 6 7 4 (139)

6 SOJEB Shiek BAN  Bangladesh 626 /29 7 6 7 2 (108)

7 FURUKAWA Takaharu JPN  Japan 661 /02  -Bye- 6 6 2 (102)

7 TALUKDAR Jayanta IND India 656 /06  -Bye- 6 6 2 (102

9 DAS Atanu IND India 633 /22 6 6 0

9 JONI Muhammad Ikram MAS Malaysia 639 /17 6 6 0

9 MILON Md Emdadul Haque BAN Bangladesh 648 /08  -Bye- 6 3

9 NG Justin Wei Qing SIN Singapore 614 /35 6 6 2

9 NIKOLAEV Alexey RUS Russian Federation 647 /10 6 6 3

9 ROSDI M. Norhairulnizam MAS Malaysia 636 /21 7 6 2

9 TABATA Shungo JPN  Japan 639 /18 6 7 5

9 XU Tianyu CHN  People s Republic of China 636 /20 6 6 1

17 AL-MOHANADI Ibrahim QAT  Qatar 628 /27 6 5

17 BAKRI Atiq Bazil MAS Malaysia 623 /32 6 0

17 CHANG Wei-Hsiang TPE  Chinese Taipei 646 /11 6 2

17 DUANGSUWAN Khomkrit THA  Thailand 629 /26 6 3

17 HUANG Chen CHN  People s Republic of China 624 /31 6 0

17 IBRAHIM PUTRA Arif Farhan MAS  Malaysia 630 /24 6 0

17 KAPIL . IND India 639 /16 6 2

17 KUO Cheng-Wei TPE  Chinese Taipei 660 /03  -Bye- 4

17 MAKHNENKO Artem RUS Russian Federation 641 /15 6 1

17 PAKZAD Behzad IRI Islamic Republic of ran 598 /42 6 0

17 RAI Tarundeep IND India 645 /14 6 1

17 SERMCHAIWONG Pann THA  Thailand 601 /40 6 0

17 TAN Silie SIN Singapore 646 /12 6 2

17 THAMWONG Witthaya THA  Thailand 646 /13 6 2

17 TIEN Kang TPE  Chinese Taipei 657 /05  -Bye- 5

17 WANG Hou-Chieh TPE  Chinese Taipei 659 /04  -Bye- 5

33 ABDORRABOH Farhan QAT  Qatar 602 /39 0

33 AL-HAMADANI Ali Adnan Mohammed IRQ  Iraq 594 /43 0

33 BROWNE Paul GBR  Great Britain 604 /37 0

33 CHAN Chun Shing HKG Hong Kong, China 577 /50 5

33 HO Kwok Kwan HKG Hong Kong, China 523 /55 0

33 INTHAVONG Khampho LAO  LaoPeople sDemocraticRep. 502 /56 0

33 JASSIM Mohammed Mahmood IRQ  Iraqg 598 /41 0

33 KHALAJ Emad IRI Islamic Republic of ran 592 /45 0

33 LEE Kar Wai Calvin HKG Hong Kong, China 630 /25 4

33 MAHMMOOD Ahmed IRQ Iraq 584 /47 4

33 MORENO Luis Gabriel PHI Philippines 615 /34 2

33 MURONG Prennoy BAN Bangladesh 572 /51 0

33 NAZARIANDEHKORDI Rouzbeh IRI Islamic Republic of ran 578 /48 2

33 NORBU Jigme BHU Bhutan 524 /54 0

33 PHUSAWAT Natthapoom THA  Thailand 602 /38 2

33 RAZAVIMASHOUF Sasan IRI Islamic Republic of ran 621 /33 4

33 ROSLI Muhamad Fareez MAS Malaysia 606 /36 1

33 SALEM Ali Ahmed QAT  Qatar 593 /44 3

33 SALMAN Ali Muhi IRQ Iraq 586 /46 0

33 SATO Hirokuni JPN  Japan 630 /23 5

33 SHI Tianwei CHN  People s Republic of China 625 /30 4

33 TSHERING Kinley BHU Bhutan 551 /52 0

33 WANGDI Nima BHU Bhutan 551 /53 0

33 YANG Jie HKG Hong Kong, China 577 149 0
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Bangkok (THA) First Asian Gran Prix 2014
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10-16 Mar 2014 o

RESULTS SUMMARY

Rk Name NOC RR Score  1/24 1/16 1/8 1/4 1/2 Finals
Rank

1 PEROVA Ksenia RUS Russian Federation 644 /04  -Bye- 6 6 7 6 6

2 LIN Chia-En TPE  Chinese Taipei 651 /02  -Bye- 6 6 6 6 4

3 KAWANAKA Kaori JPN  Japan 629 /08  -Bye- 6 6 7 4 6

4 LAISHRAM Bombayla Devi IND India 636 /06  -Bye- 6 6 6 4 4

5 HAYASHI Yuki JPN  Japan 650 /03  -Bye- 7 6 4 (131)

6 GAO Minghui CHN  People s Republic of China 611 /17  -Bye- 6 6 3 (13)

7 KATO Ayano JPN  Japan 627 /10  -Bye- 6 6 2 (106)

8 KUMARI Deepika IND India 643 /05  -Bye- 6 6 1 (94)

9 ABDOLKARIMI Melika IRI Islamic Republic of ran 590 /24 6 6 5

9 BANERJEE Dola IND India 629 /07  -Bye- 7 2

9 CHANG Hsin-Yi TPE  Chinese Taipei 603 /21  -Bye- 6 4

9 CHEN Yuting CHN  People s Republic of China 609 /19  -Bye- 6 4

9 GHAPAR Nur Aliya MAS  Malaysia 627 /11  -Bye- 7 0

9 LE Chien-Ying TPE  Chinese Taipei 605 /20  -Bye- 6 5

9 MAJHI Laximirani IND India 652 /01  -Bye- 6 2

9 MARMA Mathui Prue BAN  Bangladesh 622 /15  -Bye- 7 0

17 ABDUL HALIL Nur Afisa MAS Malaysia 590 /25 7 0

17 AL DAKHILI Farah IRQ Iraq 479 /42 -Bye- 0

17 ASADI Sareh IRI Islamic Republic of ran 548 /35 6 1

17 AZHAR Farah Amalina MAS Malaysia 624 /14  -Bye- 4

17 BALSUKOVA Anna RUS Russian Federation 622 /16  -Bye- 2

17 HAYAKAWA Ren JPN  Japan 628 /09  -Bye- 0

17 KARMA . BHU Bhutan 551 /34 6 2

17 LIN Fang-Yu TPE  Chinese Taipei 625 /13  -Bye- 2

17 LOKE Shin Hui MAS Malaysia 574 /28 6 0

17 LU Siyi CHN  People s Republic of China 597 /22 6 1

17 MAHMOODISERESHT Maryam IRI Islamic Republic of ran 586 /27 6 4

17 RAY Beauty BAN  Bangladesh 588 /26 6 3

17 SEGINA Tatiana RUS Russian Federation 626 /12  -Bye- 2

17 SUCHAT Sunantra MAS Malaysia 562 /32 6 2

17 TSUI Chung Yan HKG Hong Kong, China 609 /18  -Bye- 1

17 ZUBAYDOVA Firuza TIK  Tajikistan 572 /29 6 4

33 AL JAMIL Ghazwa IRQ Iraq 536 /38 4

33 ALMASHHADANI Rand IRQ Iraq 594 /23 0

33 DIELEN Nathalie Sul Switzerland 561 /33 0

33 JUNIIMA Nutthakarn THA  Thailand 542 37 2

33 KARURUM Nantiya THA  Thailand 479 /41 4

33 KHANTHAVONG Kesone LAO  LaoPeoplesDemocraticRep. 476 /43 0

33 MOMBEYNI Mojdeh IRI Islamic Republic of ran 486 /40 3

33 PHAOPHONNGAM Sirinapa THA  Thailand 570 /30 4

33 RAY Shamoli BAN Bangladesh 569 /31 5

33 WANGMO Choki BHU Bhutan 521 /39 4

33 ZANGMO Dawa BHU Bhutan 545 /36 4
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Bangkok (THA) First Asian Gran Prix 2014
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RESULTS SUMMARY

Rk Name NOC RR Score  1/24 1/16 1/8 1/4 1/2 Finals
Rank

1 EBADI Esmaeil IRI Islamic Republic of ran 699 /03  -Bye- 146 145 147 146 148

2 VERMA Abhishek IND India 708 /01  -Bye- 150 147 150 144 147

3 KUMAR Sandeep IND India 700 /02  -Bye- 146 144 147 143 144

4 THEPNA Denchai THA  Thailand 684 /13  -Bye- 143 145 145 141 140

5 KAZEMPOOR Amir IRI Islamic Republic of ran 688 /06  -Bye- 147 144 144

6 KUNG Lin-Hsiang TPE  Chinese Taipei 688 /07  -Bye- 148 146 142

7 GHEYDI Majid IRI Islamic Republic of ran 688 /08  -Bye- 145 143 141

8 TAHERI Omid IRI Islamic Republic of ran 685 /12  -Bye- 148 145 138

9 AL DAGHMAN Eshaaq IRQ Iraq 686 /11  -Bye- 143 143

9 CHAUHAN Rajat IND India 697 /04  -Bye- 146 138

9 CHEN Po-Kai TPE  Chinese Taipei 682 /14  -Bye- 143 144

9 GUO Yan CHN  People s Republic of China 677 /16  -Bye- 144 143

9 LI Hsi-Hsin TPE  Chinese Taipei 681 /15  -Bye- 143 143

9 STUBBS John GBR  Great Britain 690 /05  -Bye- 137 136

9 YARRA Charan Reddy IND India 687 /10  -Bye- 144 143

9 YEN Ka King HKG Hong Kong, China 687 /09  -Bye- 143 140

17 AL-ABADI Ahmed QAT  Qatar 672 /18  -Bye- 136

17 ANG Han Teng SIN Singapore 666 /25  -Bye- 142

17 CHATACHOT Nitiphum THA  Thailand 672 /19  -Bye- 139

17 FAYYADH Abdullah IRQ Iraq 669 /23  -Bye- 132

17 HE Ying CHN  People s Republic of China 671 /20  -Bye- 140

17 LIU Xiao Guang CHN  People s Republic of China 643 /31 137 118

17 PRATHEEPWATANAWONG Chanchai THA  Thailand 670 /22  -Bye- 141

17 RUSTAM KHAN Israf QAT  Qatar 652 /29 136 139

17 SHKHAN Waleed Hameed IRQ Iragq 670 /21  -Bye- 136

17 SOMBRIO Rosendo PHI Philippines 657 /27 134 137

17 TANG Hua CHN  People s Republic of China 651 /30 134 135

17 TSUI Wai Hung HKG Hong Kong, China 653 /28 130 135

17 VANLIVONG Khamvarn LAO  LaoPeoplesDemocraticRep. 637 /33 136 139

17 WONGLERSTSUWAN Siwarut THA  Thailand 677 /17  -Bye- 141

17 YIP Pui Lam HKG Hong Kong, China 657 /26  -Bye- 133

17 ZHONG Jie CHN  People s Republic of China 669 /24  -Bye- 134

33 ABDURABU Khadher QAT  Qatar 633 /34 123

33 AL-KHAZRAJI Ammar Nabeel IRQ Iraq 614 /38 113

33 CHAN Hung King HKG Hong Kong, China 631 /36 129

33 LU Jianbiao CHN  People s Republic of China 638 /32 129

33 SAYDALA Daliya LAO  laoPeoplesDemocraicRep. 627 /37 118

33 SHEPOTKO Sergey KAZ  Kazakhstan 631 /35 128
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Compound Women

RESULTS SUMMARY

Rk Name NOC RR Score  1/16 1/8 1/4 1/2 Finals
Rank

1 RANJBAR Maryam IRI Islamic Republic of Iran 670 /10 135 138 142 142 141

2 KAUR Gagandeep IND India 680 /05  -Bye- 141 146 140 140

3 WEN Ning-Meng TPE Chinese Taipei 688 /03  -Bye- 140 138 134 144

4 ABEDI Mino IRI Islamic Republic of Iran 692 /01  -Bye- 140 142 139 141

5 PAONAM Lily Chanu IND India 674 /08 140 144 140

6 SARLAK Shabnam IRI Islamic Republic of Iran 686 /04  -Bye- 141 139

7 KAMKEO Phone LAO Lao People s Democratic Rep. 656 /18 140 137 135

8 PARVEENA . IND India 668 /11 137 136 133

9 ALMASHHADANI Fatimah IRQ Iraq 659 /16 137 131

9 ANG Hwee Ying SIN Singapore 650 /20 138 136

9 CHEN LiJu TPE Chinese Taipei 676 /07 137 137

9 CLARKE Mel GBR  Great Britain 656 /19 137 131

9 JUNSOOK Nareumon THA Thailand 674 /09 142 138

9 SHUM Kit Pui HKG Hong Kong, China 668 /12 138 134

9 VENNAM Jyothi Surekha IND India 689 /02  -Bye- 135

9 WU Ting-Ting TPE Chinese Taipei 680 /06  -Bye- 134

17 ANUTARAPORN Suvaporn THA Thailand 640 /21 136

17 BARATCHI Parisa IRI Islamic Republic of Iran 657 /17 136

17 CHUI Pik Shan HKG  Hong Kong, China 623 /24 131

17 DETCHOKUL Sunee THA  Thailand 660 /15 131

17 DETSONE Daophasouk LAO Lao People s Democratic Rep. 612 /26 128

17 LOH Contessa SIN Singapore 665 /14 131

17 SHEPOTKO Svetlana KAZ Kazakhstan 667 /13 137

17 TANG Lee Ka HKG Hong Kong, China 629 /23 125

17 THANA Bouppha LAO Lao People s Democratic Rep. 630 /22 135

17 TONGKHIAW Rungtiwa THA  Thailand 616 /25 130
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Bangkok (THA)

10-16 Mar 2014

First Asian Gran Prix 2014

Recurve Men

Final Round

Vid
N

world archery
asia

RESULT BRACKETS

RR Rank / BkName NOC Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals
Score No Code
1/ 661 1 KIKUCHI Hideki JPN 6 (28,28,28,28,28)  KIKUCHI H (JPN)
9/ 647 9 KAMARUDDIN Haziq MAS 4 (28,27,30,28,26) 2 (27,22,27,26)
TSYBEKDORZHIEV B (RUS)
. 4 (29,27,25,23,26)
28/ 627 28 TSYBEKDORZHIEV Bair RUS 6 (28,28,27,30) TSYBEKDORZHIEV B (RUS) GOLD
29/ 626 29 SOJEB Shiek BAN 2 (28,28,25,27) 6 (25,28,30,27)
SHANA MR (BAN)
19/ 638 19 TSYBZHITOV Bolot RUS 6 (28,26,30,26) TSYBZHITOV B (RUS)
6/ 656 6 TALUKDAR Jayanta IND 2 (25,27,25,25) 57T.10(25,24,27,27,28)
SHANA MR (BAN)
6 (26,27,26,28,26)
7/ 650 7 SHANA Md. Ruman BAN 6 (28,26,26,28) SHANA MR (BAN) SILVER
2/ 661 2 FURUKAWA Takaharu JPN 2 (24,27,25,26) 6 T.10* (26,28,26,26,28)
TSYBEKDORZHIEV B (RUS)
KIKUCHI H (JPN)
0 (26,26,28)
BRONZE
TSYBZHITOV B (RUS)
TSYBZHITOV B (RUS)
6 (28,28,29)
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Bangkok (THA)

10-16 Mar 2014

First Asian Gran Prix 2014

Recurve Men

Elimination Round

world archery
asia

RESULT BRACKETS

RR Rank / BkName NOC 1/24 1/16 1/8 Quarterfinals
Score No Code Elimin. Round Elimin. Round Elimin. Round
1/ 661 1 KIKUCHI Hideki JPN KIKUCHI H (JPN)
pre-seeded in 1/16th 6 (28,27,29)
KIKUCHI H (JPN)
— 6 (29,28,27)
33/ 621 33 RAZAVIMASHOUF Sasan IRI 4 (27,28,26,11,24) | BAKRI AB (MAS)
32/ 623 32 BAKRI Atig Bazil MAS 6 (27,27,26,27,26) |0 (26,26,27)
— KIKUCHI H (JPN)
— 6 (28,28,28,28,28)
17/ 639 17 JONI Muhammad lkram MAS 6 (28,25,28,27) JONI MI (MAS)
48/ 578 48 NAZARIANDEHKORDI Rouzbeh [RI 2 (27,26,27,20) 6 (28,26,27,27)
— JONI MI (MAS)
. — 0 (27,26,24)
49/ 577 49 YANG Jie HKG 0 (28,28,24) KAPIL . (IND)
16/ 639 16 KAPIL . IND 6 (29,30,28) 2 (25,26,26,27)
9/ 647 9 KAMARUDDIN Haziq MAS 6(28,26,29) | KAMARUDDIN H (MAS)
56/ 502 56 INTHAVONG Khampho LAO 0 (21,21,20) 6 (29,26,29)
— KAMARUDDIN H (MAS)
— 7 (26,27,26,27,29)
41/ 598 41 JASSIM Mohammed Mahmood IRQ 0 (25,27,25) IBRAHIM PUTRA AF (MAS)
24/ 630 24 |IBRAHIM PUTRA Arif Farhan MAS 6 (30,29,28) 0 (26,25,26)
— KAMARUDDIN H (MAS)
) ) — 4 (28,27,30,28,26)
25/ 630 25 LEE Kar Wai Calvin HKG 4 (26,27,27,24,26) | SERMCHAIWONG P (THA)
40/ 601 40 SERMCHAIWONG Pann THA 6 (27,16,24,25,27) |0 (24,25,25)
— MILON MEH (BAN)
) 3(27,27,25,25,27)
pre-seeded in 1/16th MILON MEH (BAN)
8/ 648 8 MILON Md Emdadul Haque BAN 6 (27,26,27)
5/ 657 5 TIEN Kang TPE TIEN K (TPE)
pre-seeded in 1/16th 5T.9(27,25,29,28,28)
TSYBEKDORZHIEV B (RUS)
— 6 (25,28,27,29)
37/ 604 37 BROWNE Paul GBR 0(22,25,17) TSYBEKDORZHIEV B (RUS)
28/ 627 28 TSYBEKDORZHIEV Bair RUS 6 (28,30,27) 6 T.10 (28,25,24,29,26)
TSYBEKDORZHIEV B (RUS)
o — 6 (28,28,27,30)
21/ 636 21 ROSDI M. Norhairulnizam MAS 7 (24,26,27,27,23) | ROSDI MN (MAS)
44/ 593 44 SALEM Ali Ahmed QAT 3(20,25,27,28,15) |6 (27,24,26,27)
] ROSDI MN (MAS)
. — 2 (26,27,25,24)
53/ 551 53 WANGDI Nima BHU 0 (22,23,24) TAN S (SIN)
12/ 646 12 TAN Silie SIN 6 (27,27,27) 2 (24,22,27,24)
13/ 646 13 THAMWONG Witthaya THA 6(29,29.26) | THAMWONG W (THA)
52/ 551 52 TSHERING Kinley BHU 0(21,28,24) 2 (25,22,26,22)
— XU T (CHN)
— 1 (28,23,24,25)
45/ 592 45 KHALAJ Emad IRI 0 (22,25,23) XU T (CHN)
20/ 636 20 XU Tianyu CHN 6 (27,27,27) 6 (25,27,26,27)
— SOJEB S (BAN)
. — 2 (28,28,25,27)
29/ 626 29 SOJEB Shiek BAN 7 (28,26,28,27) SOJEB S (BAN)
36/ 606 36 ROSLI Muhamad Fareez MAS 1 (25,26,26,23) 6 T.9* (26,28,23,29,26)
— SOJEB S (BAN)
. 7 (28,27,27,28)
pre-seeded in 1/16th WANG HC (TPE)
4/ 659 4 WANG Hou-Chieh TPE 5T.9 (26,26,29,26,27)
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Bangkok (THA)

10-16 Mar 2014

First Asian Gran Prix 2014
Recurve Men

Elimination Round

world archery
asia

RESULT BRACKETS

RR Rank / BkName NOC 1/24 1/16 1/8 Quarterfinals
Score No Code Elimin. Round Elimin. Round Elimin. Round
3/ 660 3 KUO Cheng-Wei TPE KUO CW (TPE)
pre-seeded in 1/16th 4 (28,23,26,28,24)
NG JWQ (SIN)
. L — 2 (28,26,26,27)
35/ 614 35 NG Justin Wei Qing SIN 6 (26,30,21,18,27) | NG JWQ (SIN)
30/ 625 30 SHI Tianwei CHN 4 (25,28,26,25,25) |6 (27,23,27,29,24)
— TSYBZHITOV B (RUS)
— 6 (28,26,30,26)
19/ 638 19 TSYBZHITOV Bolot RUS 6 (27,27,30) TSYBZHITOV B (RUS)
46/ 586 46 SALMAN Ali Muhi IRQ 0 (24,23,25) 7 (29,28,29,29)
— TSYBZHITOV B (RUS)
— 6 (24,28,27,29)
51/ 572 51 MURONG Prennoy BAN 0 (20,25,25) RAI T (IND)
14/ 645 14 RAI Tarundeep IND 6 (28,27,29) 1 (27,28,27,28)
11/ 646 11 CHANG Wei-Hsiang TPE 6 (27,28,27) | cHANG WH (TPE)
54/ 524 54 NORBU Jigme BHU 0 (8,16,18) 2 (24,27,26,27)
— DAS A (IND)
) - 0 (26,26,28)
43/ 594 43 AL-HAMADANI Ali Adnan Mohammed IRQ 0 (24,24,22) DAS A (IND)
22/ 633 22 DAS Atanu IND 6 (28,27,27) 6 (26,26,28,28)
— TALUKDAR J (IND)
. — 2 (25,27,25,25)
27/ 628 27 AL-MOHANADI Ibrahim QAT 6 (25,25,27,29) AL-MOHANADI | (QAT)
38/ 602 38 PHUSAWAT Natthapoom THA 2(23,26,21,22) 5T.8(26,25,26,18,25)
— TALUKDAR J (IND)
. 6 (27,28,30)
pre-seeded in 1/16th TALUKDAR J (IND)
6/ 656 6 TALUKDAR Jayanta IND 6 7.9 (23,25,28,28,24)
7/ 650 7 SHANA Md. Ruman BAN SHANA MR (BAN)
pre-seeded in 1/16th 7 (26,27,26,28,25)
SHANA MR (BAN)
— 7 (29,26,28,28,28)
39/ 602 39 ABDORRABOH Farhan QAT 0 (24,25,22) DUANGSUWAN K (THA)
26/ 629 26 DUANGSUWAN Khomkrit THA 6 (27,28,26) 3(28,27,25,25,24)
— SHANA MR (BAN)
. . — 6 (28,26,26,28)
23/ 630 23 SATO Hirokuni JPN 5T.2(27,29,27,26,21) | PAKZAD B (IRI)
42/ 598 42 PAKZAD Behzad IRI 6 T.7 (27,24,25,27,23) |0 (22,26,26)
— NIKOLAEV A (RUS)
— 3(28,27,28,27,24)
55/ 523 55 HO Kwok Kwan HKG 0 (26,18,20) NIKOLAEV A (RUS)
10/ 647 10 NIKOLAEV Alexey RUS 6 (28,26,27) 6 (25,29,27)
15/ 641 15 MAKHNENKO Artem RUS 6T.8 (21,26,26,27,2? MAKHNENKO A (RUS)
50/ 577 50 CHAN Chun Shing HKG 5T.7 (26,29,26,24,24) |1 (27,29,26,27)
— TABATA 'S (JPN)
— 5T.9(27,28,29,26,29)
47/ 584 47 MAHMMOOD Ahmed IRQ 4 (21,27,26,23,18) | TABATA S (JPN)
18/ 639 18 TABATA Shungo JPN 6 (27,25,26,23,28) |7 (28,29,28,28)
— FURUKAWA T (JPN)
— 2 (24,27,25,26)
31/ 624 31 HUANG Chen CHN 6 (27,17,24,27,28) | HUANG C (CHN)
34/ 615 34 MORENO Luis Gabriel PHI 2(23,27,29,25,26) |0 (25,26,22)
— FURUKAWA T (JPN)
. 6 T.10 (28,28,27,28,28)
pre-seeded in 1/16th FURUKAWA T (JPN)
2/ 661 2 FURUKAWA Takaharu JPN 6 (28,30,29)
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Bangkok (THA) First Asian Gran Prix 2014 "
Recurve Women m
. rid arch
10-16 Mar 2014 Final Round e e
RESULT BRACKETS
RR Rank / BkName NOC Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals
Score No Code
17/ 611 17 GAO Minghui CHN 3(26,27,24,23,23) KAWANAKA K (JPN)
8/ 629 8 KAWANAKA Kaori JPN 7(27,26,28,23,27) 4 (27,28,26,29,25)
PEROVA K (RUS)
. 6 (28,25,27,25,28)
5/ 643 5 KUMARI Deepika IND 1 (19,27,25,23) PEROVA K (RUS) cOLD
4/ 644 4 PEROVA Ksenia RUS 7 (26,27,26,25) 6 (29,26,28,25,26)
PEROVA K (RUS)
3/ 650 3 HAYASHI Yuki JPN 4 (23,28,26,27,27) LAISHRAM BD (IND)
6/ 636 6 LAISHRAM Bombayla Devi IND 6 (28,27,26,27,28) 4 (25,29,27,25,25)
LIN CE (TPE)
4 (27,28,26,28,27)
10/ 627 10 KATO Ayano JPN 2 (27,27,27,25) LIN CE (TPE) SILVER
2/ 651 2 LIN Chia-En TPE 6 (24,28,28,26) 6 (28,27,26,26,27)
LIN CE (TPE)
KAWANAKA K (JPN)
6 (27,27,26,28,28)
BRONZE
KAWANAKA K (JPN)
LAISHRAM BD (IND)
4 (23,29,26,28,27)
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Bangkok (THA)

10-16 Mar 2014

First Asian Gran Prix 2014

Recurve Women

Elimination Round

world archery
asia

RESULT BRACKETS

RR Rank / BkName NOC 1/24 1/16 1/8 Quarterfinals
Score No Code Elimin. Round Elimin. Round Elimin. Round
1/ 652 1 MAJHI Laximirani IND MAJHI L (IND)
pre-seeded in 1/16th 6 (27,27,30,27)
MAJHI L (IND)
] 2 (24,27,28,21)
33/ 561 33 DIELEN Nathalie sul 0(23,2221) | SUCHATS (MAS)
32/ 562 32 SUCHAT Sunantra MAS 6 (28,23,22) J 2 (28,24,24,20)
GAO M (CHN)
. . 3(26,27,24,23,23)
17/ 611 17 GAO Minghui CHN GAO M (CHN)
-Bye- 6 (27,29,26,27)
GAO M (CHN)
6 (26,28,27,26)
-Bye- BALSUKOVA A (RUS)
16/ 622 16 BALSUKOVA Anna RUS 2(19,22,27,22)
9/ 628 9 HAYAKAWA Ren JPN HAYAKAWA R (JPN)
-Bye- 0 (24,23,25)
ABDOLKARIMI M (IRI)
. T 5T.6 (28,24,28,25,25)
41/ 479 41 KARURUM Nantiya THA 4 (24,24,25,21,25) | ABDOLKARIMI M (IRI)
24/ 590 24 ABDOLKARIMI Melika IRI 6 (29,22,25,28,25) |6 (28,30,27)
— KAWANAKA K (JPN)
i — 7 (27,26,28,23,27)
25/ 590 25 ABDUL HALIL Nur Afisa MAS 7 (25,26,26,18,26) | ABDUL HALIL NA (MAS)
40/ 486 40 MOMBEYNI Mojdeh IRI 3(25,22,24,22,23) |0 (20,21,21)
] KAWANAKA K (JPN)
. 6 T.7 (24,27,23,28,25)
pre-seeded in 1/16th KAWANAKA K (JPN)
8/ 629 8 KAWANAKA Kaori JPN 6 (26,28,23)
5/ 643 5 KUMARI Deepika IND KUMARI D (IND)
pre-seeded in 1/16th 6 (28,28,25)
KUMARI D (IND)
6 (28,29,24,26,27)
37/ 542 37 JUNIIMA Nutthakarn THA 2 (14,17,23,20) T LOKE SH (MAS)
28/ 574 28 LOKE Shin Hui MAS 6 (18,24,20,24) J 0 (20,26,23)
KUMARI D (IND)
. 1(19,27,25,23)
21/ 603 21 CHANG Hsin-Yi TPE CHANG HY (TPE)
-Bye- 6 (20,27,26,28)
CHANG HY (TPE)
4 (27,18,28,27,26)
-Bye- SEGINA T (RUS)
12/ 626 12 SEGINA Tatiana RUS 2 (26,25,25,25)
13/ 625 13 LIN Fang-Yu TPE LIN FY (TPE)
-Bye- 2 (26,25,24,26)
LE CY (TPE)
57T.9 (23,26,27,27,25)
-Bye- LE CY (TPE)
20/ 605 20 LE Chien-Ying TPE 6 (24,28,27,28)
PEROVA K (RUS)
. 7 (26,27,26,25)
29/ 572 29 ZUBAYDOVA Firuza TIK 6 (23,25,22,23,25ﬂ ZUBAYDOVA F (TJK)
36/ 545 36 ZANGMO Dawa BHU 4 (16,27,24,20,17U 4 (22,24,23,23,26)
PEROVA K (RUS)
. 6 T.10 (28,26,26,25,27)
pre-seeded in 1/16th PEROVA K (RUS)
4/ 644 4 PEROVA Ksenia RUS 6 (23,23,23,26,26)
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Bangkok (THA)
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First Asian Gran Prix 2014
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Elimination Round

world archery
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RESULT BRACKETS

RR Rank / BkName NOC 1/24 1/16 1/8 Quarterfinals
Score No Code Elimin. Round Elimin. Round Elimin. Round
3/ 650 3 HAYASHI Yuki JPN HAYASHI Y (JPN)
pre-seeded in 1/16th 7 (26,26,28,26)
HAYASHI Y (JPN)
6 (22,24,27,28,28)
35/ 548 35 ASADI Sareh IRI 6(28,22,24,27,26) | ASADI'S (IRI)
30/ 570 30 PHAOPHONNGAM Sirinapa THA 4 (25,25,29,26,22U 1(22,26,22,25)
HAYASHI Y (JPN)
) 4 (23,28,26,27,27)
19/ 609 19 CHEN Yuting CHN CHEN Y (CHN)
-Bye- 6 (24,28,25,28,29)
CHEN Y (CHN)
4 (24,27,21,26,23)
-Bye- AZHAR FA (MAS)
14/ 624 14 AZHAR Farah Amalina MAS 4 (27,26,27,27,27)
11/ 627 11 GHAPAR Nur Aliya MAS GHAPAR NA (MAS)
-Bye- 7 (27,26,26,26)
GHAPAR NA (MAS)
— 0 (20,21,22)
43/ 476 43 KHANTHAVONG Kesone LAO 0 (19,25,19) LU S (CHN)
22/ 597 22 LU Siyi CHN 6 (30,28,27) 1(27,24,24,24)
— LAISHRAM BD (IND)
— 6 (28,27,26,27,28)
27/ 586 27 MAHMOODISERESHT Maryam IRl 6 (23,25,19,25,25) | MAHMOODISERESHT M (IRI)
38/ 536 38 AL JAMIL Ghazwa IRQ 4 (25,24,26,20,23) |4 (23,28,26,21,24)
— LAISHRAM BD (IND)
) 6 (26,29,27)
pre-seeded in 1/16th LAISHRAM BD (IND)
6/ 636 6 LAISHRAM Bombayla Devi IND 6 (26,25,25,28,26)
7/ 629 7 BANERJEE Dola IND BANERJEE D (IND)
pre-seeded in 1/16th 7 (27,27,27,24,27)
BANERJEE D (IND)
) — 2 (24,25,28,20)
39/ 521 39 WANGMO Choki BHU 4 (25,15,17,26,15) | RAY B (BAN)
26/ 588 26 RAY Beauty BAN 6 (24,24,28,24,26) |3 (22,24,27,27,25)
— KATO A (JPN)
- 2 (27,27,27,25)
23/ 594 23 ALMASHHADANI Rand IRQ -Bye- AL DAKHILI F (IRQ)
42/ 479 42 AL DAKHILI Farah IRQ 0 (18,22,21)
— KATO A (JPN)
6 (27,26,27,21)
-Bye- KATO A (JPN)
10/ 627 10 KATO Ayano JPN 6 (25,28,26)
15/ 622 15 MARMA Mathui Prue BAN MARMA MP (BAN)
-Bye- 7 (26,29,25,26)
MARMA MP (BAN)
0 (27,23,22)
-Bye- TSUI CY (HKG)
18/ 609 18 TSUI Chung Yan HKG 1(26,27,24,22)
LIN CE (TPE)
. 6 (24,28,28,26)
31/ 569 31 RAY Shamoli BAN  5T.6(222021,27,24) | KARMA . (BHU)
34/ 551 34 KARMA. BHU 6T.9 (21,26,21,23,2@ 2 (27,26,25,24)
LIN CE (TPE)
. 6 (30,28,27)
pre-seeded in 1/16th LIN CE (TPE)
2/ 651 2 LIN Chia-En TPE 6 (26,28,27,28)
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Bangkok (THA)
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Final Round

Vid
N

world archery
asia

RESULT BRACKETS

RR Rank / BkName NOC Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals
Score No Code
1/ 708 1 VERMA Abhishek IND 150 VERMA A (IND)
8/ 688 8 GHEYDI Majid IRI 141 144
VERMA A (IND)
. 147
12/ 685 12 TAHERI Omid IRI 138 THEPNA D (THA) GOLD
13/ 684 13 THEPNA Denchai THA 145 141
EBADI E (IRI)
3/ 699 3 EBADI Esmaeil IRI 147 EBADI E (IRI)
6/ 688 6 KAZEMPOOR Amir IRI 144 146
EBADI E (IRI)
. . 148
7/ 688 7 KUNG Lin-Hsiang TPE 142 KUMAR S (IND) SILVER
2/ 700 2 KUMAR Sandeep IND 147 143
VERMA A (IND)
THEPNA D (THA)
140
BRONZE
KUMAR S (IND)
KUMAR S (IND)
144
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Bangkok (THA) First Asian Gran Prix 2014

Compound Men

10-16 Mar 2014 Elimination Round =

RESULT BRACKETS

RR Rank / BkName NOC 1/24 1/16 1/8 Quarterfinals
Score No Code Elimin. Round Elimin. Round Elimin. Round
1/ 708 1 VERMA Abhishek IND VERMA A (IND)
pre-seeded in 1/16th 150
VERMA A (IND)
147
33/ 637 33 VANLIVONG Khamvarn LAO 136 | VANLIVONG K (LAO)
32/ 638 32 LU Jianbiao CHN 129 139
VERMA A (IND)
_ 150
17/ 677 17 WONGLERSTSUWAN Siwarut THA WONGLERSTSUWAN S (THA)
-Bye- 141
GUO Y (CHN)
143
-Bye- GUO Y (CHN)
16/ 677 16 GUO Yan CHN 144
9/ 687 9 YENKaKing HKG YEN KK (HKG)
-Bye- 143
YEN KK (HKG)
140
-Bye- ZHONG J (CHN)
24/ 669 24 ZHONG Jie CHN 134
GHEYDI M (IRI)
141
25/ 666 25 ANG Han Teng SIN ANG HT (SIN)
-Bye- 142
GHEYDI M (IRI)
_ 143
pre-seeded in 1/16th GHEYDI M (IRI)
8/ 688 8 GHEYDI Majid IRI 145
5/ 690 5 STUBBS John GBR STUBBS J (GBR)
pre-seeded in 1/16th 137
STUBBS J (GBR)
_ 136
37/ 627 37 SAYDALA Daliya LAO 118 | TSUI WH (HKG)
28/ 653 28 TSUIWaiHung HKG 130 135
TAHERI O (IRI)
138
21/ 670 21 SHKHAN Waleed Hameed  IRQ SHKHAN WH (IRQ)
-Bye- 136
TAHERI O (IRI)
145
-Bye- TAHERI O (IR)
12/ 685 12 TAHERI Omid IRI 148
13/ 684 13 THEPNA Denchai THA THEPNA D (THA)
-Bye- 143
THEPNA D (THA)
145
-Bye- HE Y (CHN)
20/ 671 20 HEYing CHN 140
THEPNA D (THA)
145
29/ 652 29 RUSTAM KHAN Israf QAT 136 | RUSTAM KHAN I (QAT)
36/ 631 36 CHAN Hung King HKG 129 139
CHAUHAN R (IND)
. 138
pre-seeded in 1/16th CHAUHAN R (IND)
4/ 697 4 CHAUHAN Rajat IND 146
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RESULT BRACKETS

RR Rank / BkName NOC 1/16 1/8 Quarterfinals
Score No Code Elimin. Round Elimin. Round Elimin. Round
3/ 699 3 EBADI Esmaeil IRI EBADI E (IRI)
pre-seeded in 1/16th 146
EBADI E (IRI)
145
35/ 631 35 SHEPOTKO Sergey KAZ 128 | TANG H (CHN)
30/ 651 30 TANG Hua CHN 134 RS
EBADI E (IRI)
. 147
19/ 672 19 CHATACHOT Nitiphum THA CHATACHOT N (THA)
-Bye- 139
CHEN PK (TPE)
144
-Bye- CHEN PK (TPE)
14/ 682 14 CHEN Po-Kai TPE 143
11/ 686 11 AL DAGHMAN Eshaaq IRQ AL DAGHMAN E (IRQ)
-Bye- 143
AL DAGHMAN E (IRQ)
143
-Bye- PRATHEEPWATANAWONG C (THA)
22/ 670 22 PRATHEEPWATANAWONG Chanchai THA 141
KAZEMPOOR A (IRI)
144
27/ 657 27 SOMBRIO Rosendo PHI 134 | SOMBRIO R (PHI)
38/ 614 38 AL-KHAZRAJI Ammar Nabeel IRQ 113 J 137
KAZEMPOOR A (IRI)
: 144
pre-seeded in 1/16th KAZEMPOOR A (IRI)
6/ 688 6 KAZEMPOOR Amir IRI 147
71 688 7 KUNG Lin-Hsiang TPE KUNG LH (TPE)
pre-seeded in 1/16th 148
KUNG LH (TPE)
146
-Bye- YIP PL (HKG)
26/ 657 26 YIP Pui Lam HKG 133
KUNG LH (TPE)
142
23/ 669 23 FAYYADH Abdullah IRQ FAYYADH A (IRQ)
-Bye- 132
YARRA CR (IND)
143
-Bye- YARRA CR (IND)
10/ 687 10 YARRA Charan Reddy IND 144
15/ 681 15 LI Hsi-Hsin TPE LI HH (TPE)
-Bye- 143
LI HH (TPE)
143
-Bye- AL-ABADI A (QAT)
18/ 672 18 AL-ABADI Ahmed QAT 136
KUMAR S (IND)
. 147
31/ 643 31 LIU Xiao Guang CHN 137 ~|LuXG (cHN)
34/ 633 34 ABDURABU Khadher QAT 123 J 118
KUMAR S (IND)
: 144
pre-seeded in 1/16th KUMAR S (IND)
2/ 700 2 KUMAR Sandeep IND 146
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Bangkok (THA)

10-16 Mar 2014

First Asian Gran Prix 2014
Compound Women

Final Round

Vid
N

world archery
asia

RESULT BRACKETS

RR Rank / BkName NOC Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals
Score No Code
1/ 692 1 ABEDI Mino IRI 142 ABEDI M (IRI)
8/ 674 8 PAONAM Lily Chanu IND 140 139
KAUR G (IND)
140
5/ 680 5 KAUR Gagandeep IND 146 KAUR G (IND) GOLD
4/ 686 4 SARLAK Shabnam IRI 139 140
RANJBAR M (IRI)
3/ 688 3 WEN Ning-Meng TPE 138 WEN NM (TPE)
11/ 668 11 PARVEENA. IND 133 134
RANJBAR M (IRI)
141
10/ 670 10 RANJBAR Maryam IRI 142 RANJBAR M (IRI) SILVER
18/ 656 18 KAMKEO Phone LAO 135 142
KAUR G (IND)
ABEDI M (IRI)
141
BRONZE
WEN NM (TPE)
WEN NM (TPE)
144
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Bangkok (THA)

10-16 Mar 2014

First Asian Gran Prix 2014

Compound Women

Elimination Round

world archery
asia

RESULT BRACKETS

RR Rank / BkName NOC 1/16 1/8 Quarterfinals
Score No Code Elimin. Round Elimin. Round
1/ 692 1 ABEDI Mino IRI ABEDI M (IRI)
-Bye- 140
ABEDI M (IRI)
) — 142
17/ 657 17 BARATCHI Parisa IRI 136 ALMASHHADANI F (IRQ)
16/ 659 16 ALMASHHADANI Fatimah IRQ 137 131
9/ 674 9 JUNSOOK Nareumon THA 142 ] JUNSOOK N (THA)
24/ 623 24 CHUI Pik Shan HKG 131 138
— PAONAM LC (IND)
) — 140
25/ 616 25 TONGKHIAW Rungtiwa THA 130 PAONAM LC (IND)
8/ 674 8 PAONAM Lily Chanu IND 140 144
5/ 680 5 KAUR Gagandeep IND KAUR G (IND)
-Bye- 141
KAUR G (IND)
— 146
21/ 640 21 ANUTARAPORN Suvaporn THA 136 SHUM KP (HKG)
12/ 668 12 SHUM Kit Pui HKG 138 134
13/ 667 13 SHEPOTKO Svetlana KAZ 137 ~ |ANG HY (SIN)
20/ 650 20 ANG Hwee Ying SIN 138 136
— SARLAK S (IRI)
139
-Bye- SARLAK S (IRI)
4/ 686 4 SARLAK Shabnam IRI 141
3/ 688 3 WEN Ning-Meng TPE WEN NM (TPE)
-Bye- 140
WEN NM (TPE)
— 138
19/ 656 19 CLARKE Mel GBR 137 CLARKE M (GBR)
14/ 665 14 LOH Contessa SIN 131 131
11/ 668 11 PARVEENA. IND 137 ] PARVEENA . (IND)
22/ 630 22 THANA Bouppha LAO 135 136
— PARVEENA . (IND)
133
-Bye- WU TT (TPE)
6/ 680 6 WU Ting-Ting TPE 134
71 676 7 CHEN LiJu TPE 137 ] CHEN LJ (TPE)
26/ 612 26 DETSONE Daophasouk LAO 128 137
— RANJBAR M (IRI)
— 142
23/ 629 23 TANG Lee Ka HKG 125 RANJBAR M (IRI)
10/ 670 10 RANJBAR Maryam IRI 135 138
15/ 660 15 DETCHOKUL Sunee THA 131 | KAMKEO P (LAO)
18/ 656 18 KAMKEO Phone LAO 140 137
— KAMKEO P (LAO)
135
-Bye- VENNAM JS (IND)
2/ 689 2 VENNAM Jyothi Surekha IND 135
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Bangkok (THA)

10-16 Mar 2014

First Asian Gran Prix 2014
Recurve Men

Qualification Round

world archery
asia

RESULTS After 72 Arrows

Rank Back No.Name NOC 70m-1 70m-2  10's X's Score

1 013B KIKUCHI Hideki JPN 328 /6 333 /1 31 14 661

2 014B FURUKAWA Takaharu JPN 329 /5 332 /2 26 7 661

3 017A KUO Cheng-Wei TPE 329 /3 331 /3 26 6 660

4 018A WANG Hou-Chieh TPE 330 /1 329 /5 28 7 659

5 020A TIEN Kang TPE 329 /4 328 |7 24 12 657

6 011D TALUKDAR Jayanta IND 326 /8 330 /4 26 10 656

7 016D SHANA Md. Ruman BAN 327 /7 323 /16 20 6 650

8 017D MILON Md Emdadul Hagque BAN 323 /10 325 /12 22 6 648

9 013A KAMARUDDIN Haziq MAS 322 /12 325 /10 22 7 647

10 018B NIKOLAEV Alexey RUS 322 /14 325 /11 16 4 647

11 019A CHANG Wei-Hsiang TPE 318 /19 328 /6 29 5 646

12 025A TAN Silie SIN 322 /11 324 14 23 6 646

13 014C THAMWONG Witthaya THA 321 /15 325 /13 20 5 646

14 014D RAI Tarundeep IND 322 /12 323 /15 21 6 645

15 015B MAKHNENKO Artem RUS 320 /17 321 /19 11 3 641

16 012D KAPIL . IND 323 /9 316 [27 21 7 639

17 011A JONI Muhammad Ikram MAS 317 [20 322 /17 21 6 639

18 011B TABATA Shungo JPN 313 /26 326 /8 18 4 639

19 017B TSYBZHITOV Bolot RUS 329 /2 309 /32 26 7 638

20 021C XU Tianyu CHN 320 /16 316 /25 20 12 636

21 015A ROSDI M. Norhairulnizam MAS 320 /17 316 /25 10 5 636

22 013D DAS Atanu IND 315 /23 318 /23 17 5 633

23 012B SATO Hirokuni JPN 309 /31 321 /18 19 6 630

24 012A IBRAHIM PUTRA Arif Farhan MAS 311 /30 319 22 15 3 630 CT

25 018C LEE Kar Wai Calvin HKG 313 24 317 24 15 3 630 CT

26 012C DUANGSUWAN Khomkrit THA 313 /25 316 /29 13 2 629

27 023C AL-MOHANADI Ibrahim QAT 315 /22 313 /31 20 2 628

28 016B TSYBEKDORZHIEV Bair RUS 311 /29 316 /28 14 1 627

29 015D SOJEB Shiek BAN 300 /40 326 /8 10 3 626

30 020C SHI Tianwei CHN 306 /35 319 21 15 6 625

31 022C HUANG Chen CHN 308 /32 316 /30 11 1 624

32 014A BAKRI Atig Bazil MAS 303 /38 320 /20 20 7 623

33 022B RAZAVIMASHOUF Sasan IRI 312 27 309 /34 7 4 621

34 025B MORENO Luis Gabriel PHI 315 /21 300 /39 16 6 615

35 024A NG Justin Wei Qing SIN 305 /36 309 /33 15 2 614

36 016A ROSLI Muhamad Fareez MAS 307 /34 299 /40 16 7 606

37 023B BROWNE Paul GBR 311 /28 293 /45 13 4 604

38 013C PHUSAWAT Natthapoom THA 303 /37 299 /41 15 5 602 CT

39 024C ABDORRABOH Farhan QAT 307 /33 295 /44 15 5 602 CT

40 011C SERMCHAIWONG Pann THA 294 /45 307 /35 16 4 601

41 020D JASSIM Mohammed Mahmood IRQ 294 /46 304 [37 12 5 598

42 021B PAKZAD Behzad IRI 299 /42 299 42 11 6 598

43 019D AL-HAMADANI Ali Adnan Mohammed IRQ 299 /42 295 /43 13 6 594

44 025C SALEM Ali Ahmed QAT 292 /47 301 /38 16 8 593

45 020B KHALAJ Emad IRI 303 /39 289 /48 9 0 592

46 022D SALMAN Ali Muhi IRQ 300 /40 286 /49 2 1 586

47 021D MAHMMOOD Ahmed IRQ 280 /52 304 /36 13 5 584

48 019B NAZARIANDEHKORDI Rouzbeh IRI 297 /44 281 /50 11 2 578

49 016C YANG Jie HKG 288 /49 289 /47 11 4 577

50 019C CHAN Chun Shing HKG 287 /50 290 /46 9 2 577

51 018D MURONG Prennoy BAN 292 /48 280 /51 9 1 572

52 021A TSHERING Kinley BHU 273 [53 278 [52 3 3 551

53 022A WANGDI Nima BHU 287 51 264 [55 3 1 551

54 023A NORBU Jigme BHU 254 [56 270 /53 7 3 524

55 017C HO Kwok Kwan HKG 258 /55 265 /54 5 1 523

56 024D INTHAVONG Khampho LAO 266 /54 236 /56 3 1 502
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Bangkok (THA)

10-16 Mar 2014

First Asian Gran Prix 2014

Recurve Women

Qualification Round

world archery
asia

RESULTS After 72 Arrows
Rank Back No.Name NOC 70m-1 70m-2  10's X's Score
1 020C MAJHI Laximirani IND 326 /2 326 /3 22 6 652
2 015B LIN Chia-En TPE 326 /1 325 /5 28 13 651
3 013D HAYASHI Yuki JPN 320 /4 330 /1 21 9 650
4 021B PEROVA Ksenia RUS 318 /5 326 /2 24 8 644
5 017C KUMARI Deepika IND 325 /3 318 /7 23 7 643
6 018C LAISHRAM Bombayla Devi IND 316 /7 320 /6 16 4 636
7 019C BANERJEE Dola IND 314 /11 315 /10 18 7 629
8 015D KAWANAKA Kaori JPN 312 13 317 /8 17 6 629
9 014D HAYAKAWA Ren JPN 302 21 326 /4 21 8 628
10 012D KATO Ayano JPN 314 /10 313 /12 22 8 627
11 012A GHAPAR Nur Aliya MAS 314 /9 313 /14 21 11 627
12 019B SEGINA Tatiana RUS 311 /16 315 /11 18 9 626
13 013B LIN Fang-Yu TPE 315 /8 310 /17 16 6 625
14 015A AZHAR Farah Amalina MAS 311 /15 313 /13 21 10 624
15 017B MARMA Mathui Prue BAN 312 /12 310 /16 19 5 622
16 020B BALSUKOVA Anna RUS 307 /20 315 /9 15 3 622
17 019A GAO Minghui CHN 309 /18 302 /19 15 3 611
18 022A TSUI Chung Yan HKG 317 /6 292 /25 16 2 609
19 017A CHEN Yuting CHN 312 /14 297 21 14 5 609
20 014B LE Chien-Ying TPE 294 26 311 /15 17 4 605
21 012B CHANG Hsin-Yi TPE 299 /23 304 /18 12 1 603
22 018A LU Siyi CHN 307 /19 290 /28 10 3 597
23 017D ALMASHHADANI Rand IRQ 301 /22 293 124 10 3 594
24 012C ABDOLKARIMI Melika IRI 311 /17 279 31 11 3 590
25 016A ABDUL HALIL Nur Afisa MAS 292 /28 298 /20 10 5 590
26 016B RAY Beauty BAN 296 /24 292 /26 8 6 588
27 013C MAHMOODISERESHT Maryam IRI 295 [25 291 [27 10 4 586
28 014A LOKE Shin Hui MAS 279 [34 295 /23 5 0 574
29 022D ZUBAYDOVA Firuza TIK 287 /30 285 /30 11 3 572
30 020A PHAOPHONNGAM Sirinapa THA 273 [35 297 [22 9 2 570
31 018B RAY Shamoli BAN 293 27 276 /34 10 1 569
32 013A SUCHAT Sunantra MAS 286 /31 276 /33 9 5 562
33 016C DIELEN Nathalie SuUl 291 [29 270 37 11 1 561
34 021D KARMA. BHU 280 /32 271 /36 4 1 551
35 015C ASADI Sareh IRI 279 33 269 /38 6 3 548
36 020D ZANGMO Dawa BHU 269 /36 276 /32 9 2 545
37 022C JUNIIMA Nutthakarn THA 253 /40 289 /29 6 2 542
38 016D AL JAMIL Ghazwa IRQ 261 /37 275 I35 4 1 536
39 019D WANGMO Choki BHU 256 /39 265 /39 6 2 521
40 014C MOMBEYNI Mojdeh IRI 257 /38 229 /42 4 0 486
41 021C KARURUM Nantiya THA 232 /43 247 140 8 5 479
42 018D AL DAKHILI Farah IRQ 252 141 227 143 5 0 479
43 022B KHANTHAVONG Kesone LAO 236 /42 240 /41 4 0 476
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Bangkok (THA)

10-16 Mar 2014

First Asian Gran Prix 2014

Compound Men

Qualification Round

world archery
asia

RESULTS After 72 Arrows
Rank Back No.Name NOC 50m-1 50m-2 10's X's Score
1 002D VERMA Abhishek IND 353 /2 355 /1 60 20 708
2 003D KUMAR Sandeep IND 351 /3 349 /3 52 22 700
3 005C EBADI Esmaeil IRI 354 /1 345 /7 52 25 699
4 004D CHAUHAN Rajat IND 347 /5 350 /2 49 19 697
5 010D STUBBS John GBR 346 /6 344 /9 45 22 690
6 006C KAZEMPOOR Amir IRI 349 /4 339 /17 53 21 688
7 010A KUNG Lin-Hsiang TPE 342 /14 346 /6 44 19 688
8 007C GHEYDI Majid IRI 343 /11 345 /8 42 13 688
9 001B YEN Ka King HKG 343 /10 344 /10 43 14 687
10 001D YARRA Charan Reddy IND 346 /7 341 /16 41 21 687
11 001C AL DAGHMAN Eshaaq IRQ 338 /17 348 /4 40 18 686
12 008C TAHERI Omid IRI 342 /13 343 /11 44 19 685
13 006B THEPNA Denchai THA 343 /12 341 /14 40 15 684
14 007D CHEN Po-Kai TPE 343 /9 339 /20 40 14 682
15 009A LI Hsi-Hsin TPE 338 /16 343 /12 38 16 681
16 003A GUO Yan CHN 335 /20 342 /13 44 19 677
17 005B WONGLERSTSUWAN Siwarut THA 345 /8 332 /26 35 15 677
18 009B AL-ABADI Ahmed QAT 333 /22 339 /18 35 16 672
19 008B CHATACHOT Nitiphum THA 325 /28 347 |5 35 14 672
20 006A HE Ying CHN 340 /15 331 /27 36 9 671
21 002C SHKHAN Waleed Hameed IRQ 331 /23 339 /19 33 14 670
22 007B PRATHEEPWATANAWONG Chanchai THA 336 /19 334 /23 29 9 670
23 003C FAYYADH Abdullah IRQ 337 /18 332 /25 32 14 669
24 002A ZHONG Jie CHN 334 [21 335 [22 32 11 669
25 005D ANG Han Teng SIN 329 /25 337 21 26 6 666
26 002B YIP Pui Lam HKG 316 /33 341 /15 32 11 657
27 006D SOMBRIO Rosendo PHI 325 [27 332 24 30 8 657
28 003B TSUI Wai Hung HKG 325 /29 328 /28 26 9 653
29 007A RUSTAM KHAN Israf QAT 330 /24 322 /32 29 13 652
30 001A TANG Hua CHN 326 /26 325 /30 26 11 651
31 004A LIU Xiao Guang CHN 321 /31 322 /33 22 4 643
32 005A LU Jianbiao CHN 321 /30 317 /36 24 6 638
33 009C VANLIVONG Khamvarn LAO 311 /35 326 /29 17 6 637
34 008A ABDURABU Khadher QAT 314 /34 319 /35 19 4 633
35 009D SHEPOTKO Sergey KAZ 307 /37 324 31 20 7 631
36 004B CHAN Hung King HKG 310 /36 321 /34 20 5 631
37 008D SAYDALA Daliya LAO 320 /32 307 /38 19 7 627
38 004C AL-KHAZRAJI Ammar Nabeel IRQ 305 /38 309 /37 16 6 614
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Bangkok (THA)

10-16 Mar 2014

First Asian Gran Prix 2014

Compound Women

Qualification Round

Vid
N

world archery
asia

RESULTS After 72 Arrows
Rank Back No.Name NOC 50m-1 50m-2 10's X's Score
1 004A ABEDI Mino IRI 347 /1 345 /2 47 19 692
2 006D VENNAM Jyothi Surekha IND 345 /2 344 /4 44 17 689
3 008A WEN Ning-Meng TPE 343 /4 345 /3 41 15 688
4 006A SARLAK Shabnam IRI 336 /9 350 /1 48 17 686
5 004D KAUR Gagandeep IND 338 /6 342 /5 40 12 680
6 009A WU Ting-Ting TPE 344 /3 336 /11 39 19 680
7 007A CHEN Li Ju TPE 339 /5 337 /10 35 12 676
8 005D PAONAM Lily Chanu IND 335 /10 339 /7 36 17 674
9 006C JUNSOOK Nareumon THA 335 /11 339 /8 30 11 674
10 005A RANJBAR Maryam IRI 337 /8 333 /13 38 15 670
11 003D PARVEENA . IND 337 /7 331 /15 35 15 668
12 004B SHUM Kit Pui HKG 334 /13 334 /12 30 13 668
13 002C SHEPOTKO Svetlana KAZ 334 /12 333 /14 34 18 667
14 008B LOH Contessa SIN 325 /20 340 /6 30 8 665
15 005C DETCHOKUL Sunee THA 321 /21 339 /9 28 7 660
16 002A ALMASHHADANI Fatimah IRQ 328 /16 331 /17 25 9 659
17 003A BARATCHI Parisa IRI 328 /17 329 /18 27 12 657
18 007C KAMKEO Phone LAO 331 /14 325 /19 29 13 656
19 007D CLARKE Mel GBR 325 /18 331 /16 29 8 656
20 009B ANG Hwee Ying SIN 330 /15 320 /21 28 9 650
21 004C ANUTARAPORN Suvaporn THA 319 /22 321 120 22 7 640
22 009C THANA Bouppha LAO 325 /19 305 /25 20 5 630
23 006B TANG Lee Ka HKG 310 /25 319 [22 18 4 629
24 005B CHUI Pik Shan HKG 310 /26 313 /23 13 2 623
25 003C TONGKHIAW Rungtiwa THA 311 /24 305 24 19 5 616
26 008C DETSONE Daophasouk LAO 313 /23 299 /26 13 4 612
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Bangkok (THA)

10-16 Mar 2014

First Asian Gran Prix 2014

Recurve Men Team

Vid
N

world archery
asia

RESULTS SUMMARY

Rk

NOC

BackName

No

RR Score

Rank

1/8

1/4

1/2 Finals

1

IND - India

TPE - Chinese Taipei

JPN - Japan

RUS - Russian Federation

BAN - Bangladesh

CHN - People s Republic of China

THA - Thailand

MAS - Malaysia

BHU - Bhutan

HKG - Hong Kong, China

IRI - Islamic Republic of Iran

IRQ - Irag

QAT - Qatar

3A
3B
3C

1A
1B
1C

2A
2B
2C

4A
4B
4C

5A
5B
5C

7A
7B
7C

8A
8B
8C

6A
6B
6C

13A
13B
13C

11A
11B
11C

10A
10B
10C

12A
12B
12C

9A
9B
9C

TALUKDAR Jayanta
RAI Tarundeep
KAPIL .

KUO Cheng-Wei
WANG Hou-Chieh
TIEN Kang

KIKUCHI Hideki
FURUKAWA Takaharu
TABATA Shungo

NIKOLAEV Alexey
MAKHNENKO Artem
TSYBZHITOV Bolot

SHANA Md. Ruman
MILON Md Emdadul Haque
SOJEB Shiek

XU Tianyu
SHI Tianwei
HUANG Chen

THAMWONG Witthaya
DUANGSUWAN Khomkrit
PHUSAWAT Natthapoom

KAMARUDDIN Haziq
BAKRI Atiq Bazil
ROSDI M. Norhairulnizam

TSHERING Kinley
WANGDI Nima
NORBU Jigme

LEE Kar Wai Calvin
YANG Jie
CHAN Chun Shing

RAZAVIMASHOUF Sasan
PAKZAD Behzad
KHALAJ Emad

JASSIM Mohammed Mahmood
AL-HAMADANI Ali Adnan Mohammed

SALMAN Ali Muhi

AL-MOHANADI Ibrahim
ABDORRABOH Farhan
SALEM Ali Ahmed

1940

1976

1961

1926

1924

1885

1877

1922

1626

1784

1811

1778

1823

/03

/01

102

/04

/05

/07

/08

/06

/13

/11

/10

/12

/09

.Bye.

_Bye_

.Bye.

(219)

(207)

(210)

(156)

2 5 T.29

0 4 T.17
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Bangkok (THA)

10-16 Mar 2014

First Asian Gran Prix 2014

Recurve Women Team

Vid
N

world archery
asia

RESULTS SUMMARY

Rk

NOC

BackName

No

RR Score

Rank

1/8

1/4

1/2

Finals

1

RUS - Russian Federation

TPE - Chinese Taipei

JPN - Japan

IND - India

CHN - People s Republic of China

IRI - Islamic Republic of Iran

MAS - Malaysia

BAN - Bangladesh

BHU - Bhutan

IRQ - Irag

THA - Thailand

3A
3B
3C

4A
4B
4C

2A
2B
2C

1A
1B
1C

6A
6B
6C

8A
8B
8C

5A
5B
5C

7A
7B
7C

9A
9B
9C

10A
10B
10C

11A
11B
11C

PEROVA Ksenia
SEGINA Tatiana
BALSUKOVA Anna

LIN Chia-En
LIN Fang-Yu
LE Chien-Ying

HAYASHI Yuki
KAWANAKA Kaori
HAYAKAWA Ren

MAJHI Laximirani
KUMARI Deepika
LAISHRAM Bombayla Devi

GAO Minghui
CHEN Yuting
LU Siyi

ABDOLKARIMI Melika

MAHMOODISERESHT Maryam

ASADI Sareh

GHAPAR Nur Aliya
AZHAR Farah Amalina
ABDUL HALIL Nur Afisa

MARMA Mathui Prue
RAY Beauty
RAY Shamoli

KARMA .
ZANGMO Dawa
WANGMO Choki

ALMASHHADANI Rand
AL JAMIL Ghazwa
AL DAKHILI Farah

PHAOPHONNGAM Sirinapa
JUNIIMA Nutthakarn
KARURUM Nantiya

1892

1881

1907

1931

1817

1724

1841

1779

1617

1609

1591

/03

/04

102

/01

/06

/08

/05

/07

/09

/10

/11

.Bye.

_Bye_

.Bye.

.Bye.

.Bye.

.Bye.

(210)

(201)

(147)

(144)
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Bangkok (THA)

10-16 Mar 2014

First Asian Gran Prix 2014

Recurve Mixed Team

Vid
N

world archery
asia

RESULTS SUMMARY

Rk NOC BackName RR Score 1/8 1/4 1/2 Finals
No Rank
1 JPN - Japan 2A HAYASHI Yuki 1311 /02  -Bye- 6
2B KIKUCHI Hideki
2 RUS - Russian Federation 4A PEROVA Ksenia 1291 /04 6 2
4B NIKOLAEV Alexey
3 HKG - Hong Kong, China 8A TSUI Chung Yan 1239 /08 5 5 T.18
8B LEE Kar Wai Calvin
4 BAN - Bangladesh 6A MARMA Mathui Prue 1272 /06 5 4 T.16
6B SHANA Md. Ruman
5 TPE - Chinese Taipei 1A LIN Chia-En 1311 /01 -Bye- (141)
1B KUO Cheng-Wei
6 MAS - Malaysia 5A GHAPAR Nur Aliya 1274 /05 6 (135)
5B KAMARUDDIN Haziq
7 IND - India 3A MAJHI Laximirani 1308 /03  -Bye- (138)
3B TALUKDAR Jayanta
8 CHN - People s Republic of China 7A CHEN Yuting 1247 /07 6 (105)
7B SHI Tianwei
9 BHU - Bhutan 12A KARMA . 1102 /12 2
12B TSHERING Kinley
9 IRI - Islamic Republic of Iran 10A ABDOLKARIMI Melika 1211 /10 2
10B NAZARIANDEHKORDI Rouzbeh
9 IRQ - Iraq 11A AL JAMIL Ghazwa 1192 /11 1
11B JASSIM Mohammed Mahmood
9 LAO - Lao People s Democratic Rep. 13A KHANTHAVONG Kesone 978 /13 0
13B INTHAVONG Khampho
9 THA - Thailand 9A PHAOPHONNGAM Sirinapa 1216 /09 3
9B THAMWONG Witthaya
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Bangkok (THA) First Asian Gran Prix 2014 "

N

10-16 Mar 2014 o

Compound Men Team

RESULTS SUMMARY

Rk NOC BackName RR Score 1/4 1/2 Finals
No Rank
1 IRI - Islamic Republic of Iran 2A EBADI Esmaeil 2075 /02 229 228 232

2B KAZEMPOOR Amir
2C GHEYDI Majid

2 IND - India 1A VERMA Abhishek 2105 /01 233 230 227
1B KUMAR Sandeep
1C CHAUHAN Rajat

3 TPE - Chinese Taipei 3A KUNG Lin-Hsiang 2051 /03 224 227 230
3B CHEN Po-Kai
3C LI Hsi-Hsin

4 THA - Thailand 4A THEPNA Denchai 2033 /04 224 228 226

4B WONGLERSTSUWAN Siwarut
4C CHATACHOT Nitiphum

5 QAT - Qatar 8A AL-ABADI Ahmed 1957 /08 225
8B RUSTAM KHAN Israf
8C ABDURABU Khadher

6 CHN - People s Republic of China 6A GUO Yan 2017 /06 221
6B HE Ying
6C ZHONG Jie

6 IRQ - Iraq 5A AL DAGHMAN Eshaaq 2025 /05 221

5B SHKHAN Waleed Hameed
5C FAYYADH Abdullah

8 HKG - Hong Kong, China 7A YEN Ka King 1997 /07 217
7B YIP Pui Lam
7C TSUI Wai Hung
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Bangkok (THA)

10-16 Mar 2014

First Asian Gran Prix 2014

Compound Women Team

Vid
N

world archery
asia

RESULTS SUMMARY

Rk

NOC

BackName
No

RR Score
Rank

1/4

1/2

Finals

1

IND - India

IRI - Islamic Republic of Iran

TPE - Chinese Taipei

THA - Thailand

HKG - Hong Kong, China

LAO - Lao People s Democratic Rep.

3A VENNAM Jyothi Surekha
3B KAUR Gagandeep
3C PAONAM Lily Chanu

1A ABEDI Mino
1B SARLAK Shabnam
1C RANJBAR Maryam

2A  WEN Ning-Meng
2B WU Ting-Ting
2C CHEN LiJu

4A JUNSOOK Nareumon
4B DETCHOKUL Sunee
4C ANUTARAPORN Suvaporn

5A SHUM Kit Pui
5B TANG Lee Ka
5C CHUI Pik Shan

6A KAMKEO Phone
6B THANA Bouppha
6C DETSONE Daophasouk

2043 /03

2048 /01

2044 /02

1974 /04

1920 /05

1898 /06

224

_Bye_

.Bye.

217

214

214

224

226

220

215

219

204

226

210
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Bangkok (THA)

10-16 Mar 2014

First Asian Gran Prix 2014

Compound Mixed Team

Vid
N

world archery
asia

RESULTS SUMMARY

Rk NOC BackName RR Score 1/8 1/4 1/2 Finals
No Rank
1 IND - India 1A VENNAM Jyothi Surekha 1397 /01  -Bye- 150 158 152
1B VERMA Abhishek
2 IRI - Islamic Republic of Iran 2A ABEDI Mino 1391 /02  -Bye- 153 149 151
2B EBADI Esmaeil
3 GBR - Great Britain 6A CLARKE Mel 1346 /06 -Bye- 148 144 151
6B STUBBS John
4 HKG - Hong Kong, China 5A SHUM Kit Pui 1355 /05  -Bye- 149 144 145
5B YEN Ka King
5 THA - Thailand 4A JUNSOOK Nareumon 1358 /04 -Bye- 149
4B THEPNA Denchai
6 TPE - Chinese Taipei 3A WU Ting-Ting 1376 /03 -Bye- 147
3B KUNG Lin-Hsiang
7 SIN - Singapore 8A LOH Contessa 1331 /08 147 145
8B ANG Han Teng
8 IRQ - Iraq 7A ALMASHHADANI Fatimah 1345 /07 155 142
7B AL DAGHMAN Eshaaq
9 KAZ - Kazakhstan 9A SHEPOTKO Svetlana 1298 /09 141
9B SHEPOTKO Sergey
9 LAO - Lao People s Democratic Rep. 10A KAMKEO Phone 1293 /10 139
10B VANLIVONG Khamvarn
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Bangkok (THA) First Asian Gran Prix 2014

Recurve Men Team

world arche:
10-16 Mar 2014 Result Brackets -
RESULT BRACKETS
RR Rank / BkNOC - Name 1/8 1/4 Semifinals Finals
Score No Elimin. Round Elimin. Round
1/ 1976 TPE Chinese Taipei
1A KUO Cheng-Wei
1B WANG Hou-Chieh . L
1IC  TIENKang Chinese Taipei
-Bye- 6 (54,55,52,55)
Chinese Taipei
9/ 1823 QAT Qatar 0 (48,41,51) 6 (55,56,57)
9A  AL-MOHANADI Ibrahim
9B  ABDORRABOH Farhan .
9C SALEM Ali Ahmed Thailand
8/ 1877 THA Thailand 6 (54,55,54) 2 (52,53,53,52)
8A  THAMWONG Witthaya
88  DUANGSUWAN Khomkrit
8C PHUSAWAT Natthapoom Chinese Taipei
5/ 1924 BAN Bangladesh 6 (55,55,55) 0 (49,52,55)
5A SHANA Md. Ruman
5B MILON Md Emdadul Haque
5C  SOJEB Shiek Bangladesh
12/ 1778 IRQ Iraq 0 (49,50,49) 4T.26 (52,56,57,54)
12A JASSIM Mohammed Mahmood
12B AL-HAMADANI Ali Adnan Mohammed
12C SALMAN Ali Muhi — Russian Federation
13/ 1626 BHU Bhutan 0 (46,47,44) 0(53,52,55)
13A  TSHERING Kinley
138 WANGDI Nima . .
13C  NORBU Jigme Russian Federation
4/ 1926 RUS Russian Federation 6 (57,51,49) 5T.27 (56,58,54,53)
4A  NIKOLAEV Alexey
4B MAKHNENKO Artem GOLD
4C  TSYBZHITOV Bolot India
3/ 1940 IND India
3A TALUKDAR Jayanta
3B RAI Tarundeep .
3C  KAPIL. India
-Bye- 5 (53,55,55)
India
11/ 1784 HKG Hong Kong, China 0 (41,45,47) 6 (56,51,56,57)
11A LEE Kar Wai Calvin
11B YANG Jie .
11C CHAN Chun Shing Malaysia
6/ 1922 MAS Malaysia 6 (54,53,52) 1 (53,50,53)
6A  KAMARUDDIN Haziq
6B BAKRI Atiq Bazil
6C ROSDI M. Norhairulnizam India
7/ 1885 CHN People s Republic of China 5 T.26 (54,49,48,50) 6 (54.55,56)
A XU Tianyu SILVER
7B SHITI i
7c HUA,\;?;nchﬁ;n People s Republic of China Chinese Taipei
10/ 1811 IRI Islamic Republic of Iran 47T.20(51,57,45,55) |4 T.28 (46,51,55,55)
10A  RAZAVIMASHOUF Sasan
10B  PAKZAD Behzad
10C  KHALAJ Emad Japan
2 (55,55,54,55)
-Bye- 199,94,
ye Russian Federation
47T.27 (56,54,54,56) | BRONZE
Japan Japan
2/ 1961 JPN Japan 5T.29 (55,55,53,53)
2A  KIKUCHI Hideki Japan |
2B FURUKAWA Takaharu 5T.29 (55,55,58,55)
2C TABATA Shungo
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Bangkok (THA)

First Asian Gran Prix 2014

Recurve Women Team

world arche:
10-16 Mar 2014 Result Brackets -
RESULT BRACKETS
RR Rank / BkNOC - Name 1/8 1/4 Semifinals Finals
Score No Elimin. Round Elimin. Round
1/ 1931 IND India
1A MAJHI Laximirani
1B KUMARI Deepika i
1C  LAISHRAM Bombayla Devi India
-Bye- 6 (55,53,50,59)
India
9/ 1617 BHU Bhutan 0 (47,42,45) 2(55,54,52,52)
9A  KARMA.
9B  ZANGMO Dawa ) !
9C  WANGMO Choki Islamic Republic of Iran
8/ 1724 IRI Islamic Republic of Iran 6 (51,45,47) 2 (48,49,51,53)
8A  ABDOLKARIMI Melika
88  MAHMOODISERESHT Maryam
8C  ASADI Sareh Chinese Taipei
5/ 1841 MAS Malaysia 3 (56,52,55,53)
5A  GHAPAR Nur Aliya
5B AZHAR Farah Amalina i
5C  ABDUL HALIL Nur Afisa Malaysia
-Bye- 1 (50,47,50)
Chinese Taipei
-Bye- 6 (56,53,57,57)
Chinese Taipei
4/ 1881 TPE Chinese Taipei 5 (50,54,57)
4A  LIN Chia-En
4B LIN Fqng-Yg GOLD
4C  LEChien-Ying Russian Federation
3/ 1892 RUS Russian Federation
3A PEROVA Ksenia
3B SEGINA Tatiana . .
3C BALSUKOVA Anna Russian Federation
_Bye. 5 (53,46,54,57)
Russian Federation
11/ 1591 THA Thailand 0 (45,45,42) 5(52,49,51,55)
11A PHAOPHONNGAM Sirinapa
11B  JUNIIMA Nutthakarn ) )
11C KARURUM Nantiya People s Republic of China
6/ 1817 CHN People s Republic of China 6 (53,53,52) 3 (48,56,54,52)
6A  GAO Minghui
6B CHEN Yuting
6C  LUSWi Russian Federation
7/ 1779 BAN Bangladesh 5 (47.52,57,56)
7A  MARMA Mathui Prue
7B RAY Beauty SILVER
7C  RAY Shamoli Bangladesh Chinese Taipei
1609 -Bye- 0 (51,43,50)
10A  ALMASHHADANI Rand
10B AL JAMIL Ghazwa
10C AL DAKHILI Farah Japan
3(52,48,53,53)
-Bye- 40,99,
ye India
0 (52,52,54) BRONZE
Japan Japan
2/ 1907 JPN Japan 6 (54,53,54)
2A  HAYASHI Yuki Japan |
2B KAWANAKA Kaori 6 (55,53,56)
2C  HAYAKAWA Ren
AR_C75C Report Created: 15 Mar 2014 09:12 Page 37/47




Bangkok (THA) First Asian Gran Prix 2014

Recurve Mixed Team

world arche:
10-16 Mar 2014 Result Brackets -
RESULT BRACKETS
RR Rank / BkNOC - Name 1/8 1/4 Semifinals Finals
Score No Elimin. Round Elimin. Round
1/ 1311 TPE Chinese Taipei
1A LIN Chia-En ) o
1B KUO Cheng-Wei Chinese Taipei
-Bye- 4 7T.16 (35,35,38,33)
Hong Kong, China
9/ 1216 THA Thailand 3(34,34,31,33) 0(32,33,36)
9A  PHAOPHONNGAM Sirinapa ]
98 THAMWONG Witthaya Hong Kong, China
8/ 1239 HKG Hong Kong, China 5(33,34,38,37)  |5T.18(38,36,34,32)
8A TSUI Chung Yan
88 LEE KarWai Calvin Russian Federation
5/ 1274 MAS Malaysia 6 (30,33,34,34) 2(37,37,36,34)
5A GHAPAR Nur Aliya )
5B KAMARUDDIN Haziq Malaysia
12/ 1102 BHU Bhutan 2 (34,30,33,32) 47.18 (36,36,35,28)
12A  KARMA.
128 TSHERING Kinley Russian Federation
13/ 978 LAO Lao People s Democratic Rep. 0 (31,29,29) 6(38,38,38)
13A KHANTHAVONG Kesone ) .
138 INTHAVONG Khampho Russian Federation
4/ 1291 RUS Russian Federation 6 (39,36,36) 57.18* (34,40,33,34)
4A PEROVA Ksenia GOLD
4B NIKOLAEV Alexey Japan
3/ 1308 IND India
3A MAJHI Laximirani .
38 TALUKDAR Jayanta India
-Bye- 3 (35,33,35,35)
Bangladesh
11/ 1192 IRQ Iraq 1 (24,38,35) 2(35,37,34,30)
11A AL JAMIL Ghazwa
11B JASSIM Mohammed Mahmood Bangladesh
6/ 1272 BAN Bangladesh 5 (35,38,37) 5(37,34,33,35)
6A MARMA Mathui Prue
6B SHANA Md. Ruman Japan
7/ 1247 CHN People s Republic of China 6 (34,33,30,36) 6(39,36,37,37)
7A  CHEN Yuting SILVER
7B SHI Tianwei People s Republic of China Russian Federation
10/ 1211 IRI Islamic Republic of Iran 2(31,29,32,31) 1 (36,34,35)
10A  ABDOLKARIMI Melika
10B NAZARIANDEHKORDI Rouzbeh Japan
-Bye- 6 (36,34,36,39)
Hong Kong, China
Japan 57.18(28343637) | CRONZE
2/ 1311 JPN  Japan 5 (36,35,36) | Hong Kong, China
2A  HAYASHI Yuki
2B KIKUCHI Hideki Bangladesh
4 T.16 (35,35,33,30)
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Bangkok (THA)
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First Asian Gran Prix 2014

Compound Men Team

Result Brackets

Vid
N

world archery
asia

RESULT BRACKETS

RR Rank / BkNOC - Name
Score No

1/4 Semifinals
Elimin. Round

Finals

1/ 2105 IND India 233
1A VERMA Abhishek
1B KUMAR Sandeep i
1C  CHAUHAN Rajat India
8/ 1957 QAT Qatar 225 230
8A  AL-ABADI Ahmed
88  RUSTAM KHAN Israf
8C ABDURABU Khadher India
5/ 2025 IRQ Iraq 221 227
5A AL DAGHMAN Eshaaq
5B SHKHAN Waleed Hameed 3
5C  FAYYADH Abdullah Thailand
4/ 2033 THA Thailand 224 228
4A THEPNA Denchai
48 WONGLERSTSUWAN Siwarut GOLD
4C CHATACHOT Nitiphum Islamic Republic of Iran
3/ 2051 TPE Chinese Taipei 224
3A KUNG Lin-Hsiang
3B CHEN Po-Kai . o
3C  LIHsi-Hsin Chinese Taipei
6/ 2017 CHN People s Republic of China 221 227
6A  GUO Yan
6B HE Ying
6C  ZHONG Jie Islamic Republic of Iran
7/ 1997 HKG Hong Kong, China 217 282
7A YEN Ka King
7B YIP Puilam . . SILVER
7C  TSUI Wai Hung Islamic Republic of Iran India
2/ 2075 IRI Islamic Republic of Iran 229 228
2A EBADI Esmaeil
2B KAZEMPOOR Amir
2C  GHEYDI Majid
Thailand
226 BRONZE
Chinese Taipei
Chinese Taipei
230
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Bangkok (THA)

10-16 Mar 2014

First Asian Gran Prix 2014

Compound Women Team

Result Brackets

Vid
N

world archery
asia

RESULT BRACKETS

RR Rank / BkNOC - Name 1/4 Semifinals Finals
Score No Elimin. Round
1/ 2048 IRI Islamic Republic of Iran
1A ABEDI Mino
1B SARLAK Shabnam i .
1C  RANJBAR Maryam Islamic Republic of Iran
-Bye- 226
Islamic Republic of Iran
5/ 1920 HKG Hong Kong, China 214 204
5A  SHUM Kit Pui
58 TANG LeeKa )
5C  CHUIPik Shan Thailand
4/ 1974 THA Thailand 217 215
4A JUNSOOK Nareumon
48 DETCHOKUL Sunee GOLD
4C ANUTARAPORN Suvaporn India
3/ 2043 IND India 224
3A VENNAM Jyothi Surekha
3B KAUR Gagandeep .
3C  PAONAM Lily Chanu India
6/ 1898 LAO Lao People s Democratic Rep. 214 224
6A  KAMKEO Phone
6B THANA Bouppha
6C DETSONE Daophasouk India
-Bye- 219
SILVER
Chinese Taipei Islamic Republic of Iran
2/ 2044 TPE Chinese Taipei 220
2A WEN Ning-Meng
2B WU Ting-Ting
2C  CHENLiJu
Thailand
210 BRONZE
Chinese Taipei
Chinese Taipei
226
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Bangkok (THA) First Asian Gran Prix 2014 "

N

10-16 Mar 2014 Result Brackets perg bl

Compound Mixed Team

RESULT BRACKETS

RR Rank / BkNOC - Name 1/8 1/4 Semifinals Finals
Score No Elimin. Round Elimin. Round
1/ 1397 IND India
1A VENNAM Jyothi Surekha .
1B VERMA Abhishek India
-Bye- 150
India
9/ 1298 KAZ Kazakhstan 141 158
9A SHEPOTKO Svetlana .
9B SHEPOTKO Sergey Singapore
8/ 1331 SIN Singapore 147 145
8A LOH Contessa
8B ANG Han Teng India
5/ 1355 HKG Hong Kong, China 152
5A  SHUM Kit Pui )
58 YEN KaKing Hong Kong, China
-Bye- 149 T.20
Hong Kong, China
-Bye- 144
Thailand
4/ 1358 THA Thailand 149 T.19
4A  JUNSOOK Nareumon GOLD
4B THEPNA Denchai India
3/ 1376 TPE Chinese Taipei
3A WU Ting-Ting . o
38 KUNG Lin-Hsiang Chinese Taipei
-Bye- 147
Great Britain
Bye- 144
Great Britain
6/ 1346 GBR Great Britain 148
6A  CLARKE Mel
68 STUBBS John Islamic Republic of Iran
7/ 1345 IRQ Iraq 155 151
7A  ALMASHHADANI Fatimah SILVER
7B AL DAGHMAN Eshaaq Iraq Islamic Republic of Iran
10/ 1293 LAO Lao People s Democratic Rep. 139 142
10A  KAMKEO Phone
108 VANLIVONG Khamvarn Islamic Republic of Iran
Bye- 149 .
Hong Kong, China
Islamic Republic of Iran 145 BRONZE
2/ 1391 IRI Islamic Republic of Iran 153 Great Britain
2A  ABEDI Mino _
2B EBADI Esmaeil Great Britain

151
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First Asian Gran Prix 2014

Recurve Men Team

Qualification Round

Vid
N

world archery
asia

RESULTS After 216 Arrows
Rank NOC Name Individual Team
Total Total

1 TPE - Chinese Taipei KUO Cheng-Wei 660 1976
WANG Hou-Chieh 659
TIEN Kang 657

2 JPN - Japan KIKUCHI Hideki 661 1961
FURUKAWA Takaharu 661
TABATA Shungo 639

3 IND - India TALUKDAR Jayanta 656 1940
RAIl Tarundeep 645
KAPIL . 639

4 RUS - Russian Federation NIKOLAEV Alexey 647 1926
MAKHNENKO Artem 641
TSYBZHITOV Bolot 638

5 BAN - Bangladesh SHANA Md. Ruman 650 1924
MILON Md Emdadul Haque 648
SOJEB Shiek 626

6 MAS - Malaysia KAMARUDDIN Haziq 647 1922
JONI Muhammad Ikram 639
ROSDI M. Norhairulnizam 636

7 CHN - People s Republic of China XU Tianyu 636 1885
SHI Tianwei 625
HUANG Chen 624

8 THA - Thailand THAMWONG Witthaya 646 1877
DUANGSUWAN Khomkrit 629
PHUSAWAT Natthapoom 602

9 QAT - Qatar AL-MOHANADI Ibrahim 628 1823
ABDORRABOH Farhan 602
SALEM Ali Ahmed 593

10 IRI - Islamic Republic of Iran RAZAVIMASHOUF Sasan 621 1811
PAKZAD Behzad 598
KHALAJ Emad 592

11 HKG - Hong Kong, China LEE Kar Wai Calvin 630 1784
YANG Jie 577
CHAN Chun Shing 577

12 IRQ - Iraq JASSIM Mohammed Mahmood 598 1778
AL-HAMADANI Ali Adnan Mohammed 594
SALMAN Ali Muhi 586

13 BHU - Bhutan TSHERING Kinley 551 1626
WANGDI Nima 551
NORBU Jigme 524
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Bangkok (THA)

First Asian Gran Prix 2014

Recurve Women Team

10-16 Mar 2014

Qualification Round

Vid
N

world archery
asia

RESULTS After 216 Arrows
Rank NOC Name Individual Team
Total Total

1 IND - India MAJHI Laximirani 652 1931
KUMARI Deepika 643
LAISHRAM Bombayla Devi 636

2 JPN - Japan HAYASHI Yuki 650 1907
KAWANAKA Kaori 629
HAYAKAWA Ren 628

3 RUS - Russian Federation PEROVA Ksenia 644 1892
SEGINA Tatiana 626
BALSUKOVA Anna 622

4 TPE - Chinese Taipei LIN Chia-En 651 1881
LIN Fang-Yu 625
LE Chien-Ying 605

5 MAS - Malaysia GHAPAR Nur Aliya 627 1841
AZHAR Farah Amalina 624
ABDUL HALIL Nur Afisa 590

6 CHN - People s Republic of China GAO Minghui 611 1817
CHEN Yuting 609
LU Siyi 597

7 BAN - Bangladesh MARMA Mathui Prue 622 1779
RAY Beauty 588
RAY Shamoli 569

8 IRI - Islamic Republic of Iran ABDOLKARIMI Melika 590 1724
MAHMOODISERESHT Maryam 586
ASADI Sareh 548

9 BHU - Bhutan KARMA . 551 1617
ZANGMO Dawa 545
WANGMO Choki 521

10 IRQ - Iraq ALMASHHADANI Rand 594 1609
AL JAMIL Ghazwa 536
AL DAKHILI Farah 479

11 THA - Thailand PHAOPHONNGAM Sirinapa 570 1591
JUNIIMA Nutthakarn 542
KARURUM Nantiya 479
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10-16 Mar 2014

Qualification Round

Vid
N

world archery
asia

RESULTS After 144 Arrows
Rank NOC Name Individual Team
Total Total
1 TPE - Chinese Taipei LIN Chia-En 651 1311 T.54;19
KUO Cheng-Wei 660
2 JPN - Japan HAYASHI Yuki 650 1311 T.52;23
KIKUCHI Hideki 661
3 IND - India MAJHI Laximirani 652 1308
TALUKDAR Jayanta 656
4 RUS - Russian Federation PEROVA Ksenia 644 1291
NIKOLAEV Alexey 647
5 MAS - Malaysia GHAPAR Nur Aliya 627 1274
KAMARUDDIN Haziq 647
6 BAN - Bangladesh MARMA Mathui Prue 622 1272
SHANA Md. Ruman 650
7 CHN - People s Republic of China GAO Minghui 611 1247
XU Tianyu 636
8 HKG - Hong Kong, China TSUI Chung Yan 609 1239
LEE Kar Wai Calvin 630
9 THA - Thailand PHAOPHONNGAM Sirinapa 570 1216
THAMWONG Witthaya 646
10 IRI - Islamic Republic of Iran ABDOLKARIMI Melika 590 1211
RAZAVIMASHOUF Sasan 621
11 IRQ - Iraq ALMASHHADANI Rand 594 1192
JASSIM Mohammed Mahmood 598
12 BHU - Bhutan KARMA . 551 1102
TSHERING Kinley 551
13 LAO - Lao People s Democratic Rep. KHANTHAVONG Kesone 476 978
INTHAVONG Khampho 502
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Vid
N

world archery
asia

RESULTS After 216 Arrows
Rank NOC Name Individual Team
Total Total

1 IND - India VERMA Abhishek 708 2105
KUMAR Sandeep 700
CHAUHAN Rajat 697

2 IRl - Islamic Republic of Iran EBADI Esmaeil 699 2075
KAZEMPOOR Amir 688
GHEYDI Majid 688

3 TPE - Chinese Taipei KUNG Lin-Hsiang 688 2051
CHEN Po-Kai 682
LI Hsi-Hsin 681

4 THA - Thailand THEPNA Denchai 684 2033
WONGLERSTSUWAN Siwarut 677
CHATACHOT Nitiphum 672

5 IRQ - Iraq AL DAGHMAN Eshaaq 686 2025
SHKHAN Waleed Hameed 670
FAYYADH Abdullah 669

6 CHN - People s Republic of China GUO Yan 677 2017
HE Ying 671
ZHONG Jie 669

7 HKG - Hong Kong, China YEN Ka King 687 1997
YIP Pui Lam 657
TSUI Wai Hung 653

8 QAT - Qatar AL-ABADI Ahmed 672 1957
RUSTAM KHAN Israf 652
ABDURABU Khadher 633
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Vid
N

world archery
asia

RESULTS After 216 Arrows
Rank NOC Name Individual Team
Total Total

1 IRI - Islamic Republic of Iran ABEDI Mino 692 2048
SARLAK Shabnam 686
RANJBAR Maryam 670

2 TPE - Chinese Taipei WEN Ning-Meng 688 2044
WU Ting-Ting 680
CHEN Li Ju 676

3 IND - India VENNAM Jyothi Surekha 689 2043
KAUR Gagandeep 680
PAONAM Lily Chanu 674

4 THA - Thailand JUNSOOK Nareumon 674 1974
DETCHOKUL Sunee 660
ANUTARAPORN Suvaporn 640

5 HKG - Hong Kong, China SHUM Kit Pui 668 1920
TANG Lee Ka 629
CHUI Pik Shan 623

6 LAO - Lao People s Democratic Rep. KAMKEO Phone 656 1898
THANA Bouppha 630
DETSONE Daophasouk 612
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Qualification Round

Vid
N

world archery
asia

RESULTS After 144 Arrows
Rank NOC Name Individual Team
Total Total

1 IND - India VENNAM Jyothi Surekha 689 1397
VERMA Abhishek 708

2 IRI - Islamic Republic of Iran ABEDI Mino 692 1391
EBADI Esmaeil 699

3 TPE - Chinese Taipei WEN Ning-Meng 688 1376
KUNG Lin-Hsiang 688

4  THA - Thailand JUNSOOK Nareumon 674 1358
THEPNA Denchai 684

5 HKG - Hong Kong, China SHUM Kit Pui 668 1355
YEN Ka King 687

6 GBR - Great Britain CLARKE Mel 656 1346
STUBBS John 690

7 IRQ - Iraq ALMASHHADANI Fatimah 659 1345
AL DAGHMAN Eshaaq 686

8 SIN - Singapore LOH Contessa 665 1331
ANG Han Teng 666

9 KAZ - Kazakhstan SHEPOTKO Svetlana 667 1298
SHEPOTKO Sergey 631

10 LAO - Lao People s Democratic Rep. KAMKEO Phone 656 1293
VANLIVONG Khamvarn 637
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